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All Department Managers and Branch Heads
FROM The Vice Chairperson and General Manager
SUBJECT Extension on the Deadline of Submission of
Applications for All Unfilled Published Positions
DATE 20 December 2021

)

1.

Reference: Section 29, Rule VIl of the 2017 Omnibus Rules on

Appointments and Other Human Resource Actions (2017 ORA OHRA) on the
Publication and Posting of Vacant Positions;

2. The Human Resources Department (HRD) conducted an inventory
of unfilled positions based on the previous publications of vacant positions and
was able to identify a total of two hundred sixty-five (265) unfilled positions (Annex A),
due to the following reasons:

a.
b.
C.

No applicants for the positions;
No qualified applicants for the positions; and
No applicants passed the HRMPSB assessment process.

3. Relative thereto, all interested and qualified applicants may signify
their interest in writing addressed to the undersigned and attach the following documents
to the application letter not later than 31 December 2021:

a.

caoo

Fully accomplished and notarized Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with
recent passport-sized picture taken in the last six (6) months (CS Form
212, Revised 2017);

Fully accomplished Work Experience Sheet with signature;
Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/board rating/valid license;
Photocopy of School Credentials (a. TOR & Diploma for positions
requiring Graduate Studies, Bachelor's degree or 2-year studies in
College/Vocational/Trade Course; b. High School/Elementary

School Diploma or Certificate from DepEd, etc. for positions requiring
completed basic education);

Photocopy of certificate of Learning & Development (L&D)
interventions / training programs attended; and




h. Application letter shall include the following details: position title, name
of the department, item number and salary grade of the position.

*Note: Personal Data Sheet and Work Experience Sheet (CS Form
212, Revised 2017) can be downloaded at PCSO website

4. IMPORTANT REMINDERS:

o Applicants must submit a separate set of application if applying for
more than one vacant position.

¢ All documents submitted shall be considered as property of PCSO and
has the prerogative to make any actions that are deemed appropriate.

o Application with INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE
CONSIDERED in the list of qualified applicants.

o Late submission shall not be accepted and entertained.

e For submission of application through email, all applicants are required
to merge all their application documents in a single file and send it in
PDF format.

e Qualified applicants who wish to apply for promotion involving
quantum leap (more than three salary grades) shall secure
justification from their respective department heads, per section
97, Rule IX of the 2017 ORA OHRA.

5. All qualified applicants are advised to hand in or mail their applications
to:

The Human Resources Department
Philippine Charity Sweepstakes Office
Sun Plaza Building, 1507

Princeton Street Corner Shaw Boulevard

Mandaluyong City

Or you may email your application at recruitment@pcso.gov.ph

6. Finally, all Branch Managers / Heads are instructed to post the
vacant positions in conspicuous places of the branch office, city / municipal halls and
bulletin boards to encourage more applicants.

7. Forinformation and guidance.

SIGNED
ROYINA MARZAN GARMA




ANNEX A

Plantill Sal ] LFICA
No. Position Title ntilla alary/ Job/ Place of Assignmient Date of Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSCQUA TION
Item No. Pay Grade EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
: ACCOUNTING AND March 26, 2021to  |Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
1 al Contro | 13897 15
g e BUDGET DEPARTMENT [April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
. . ACCOUNTING AND March 26, 2021 to  |Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
2 Financial Analyst | 1403 ,
og ystll 15 BUDGET DEPARTMENT |April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
ASSETS & SUPPLY y g
March 26, 2021t | 8 | f |
3 Warehouseman il 1652 11 MANAGEMENT X ar..lc 262 (o} Cor;_p ean ?If 2 years h.m_xrs of relevant |2 yea(s of relevant C.S (Subprlo efsil:sa )
DEPARTMENT pril 5, 1 studies in college training experience First Level Eligibility
4 Warshouseman il 1662 11 ?ﬂsAiigsEilEH$PLY )I;ﬁarlt:: 26,2021 to Cor:.ple‘tion ulf 2years |8 h‘m.Jrs of relevant |2 year.s of relevant C§ [Subpr:);?s?i]r?lr?al)f
DEPARTMENT pril 5, 2021 studies in college training experience First Level Eligibility
ASSETS & SUPPLY .
. ; March 21t 4 h 4 | P |
5 Technical Assistant A 1637 22 MANAGEMENT A ar.tzs 2266220 ©  |Bachelor's degree 2 : ?urs RHERIeR years atreisvan: o rc:’fesswlnEa:‘]{’bT
DEPARTMENT pril 5, 1 training experience Second Level Eligibility
ASSETS & SUPPLY y
A March 26, 2021 t 16 h | CS (Prof |
6  |Supply Officer IV 1653 22 |MANAGEMENT -y 226020 ©  |Bachelor's degree Hoursafrelevant; (3 years ofeciewant ( o ess'oln;.)’fb.l.
DEPARTMENT pril 5, 1 training experience Second Level Eligibility
ASSETS & SUPPLY
: h 26, 202 helor' frel
- Property Appraiser Il 1645 15 MANAGEMENT Mar.ic i 1to |Bachelor's digr?e 4 h.m-:rs of relevant |1 year. of relevant RA 1080
DEPARTMENT April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience
Master's degree OR 40 hours of
CORPORATE Certificate in supervisory/manage |4 years of :
o s ; March 26, 2021 t S (Professional
8 Division Chief llI 1446 24 PLANNING = r:I 5 2021 - Leadership and ment learning and  |supervisory/manageme ;:ec{or:d LeveIﬂEIi”irbilit
DEPARTMENT HER:S: Management from the |development nt experience IR
csc intervention
g Development Management 1449 18 gSFNPrEergTE March 26, 2021to  |Bachelor's degree 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
Officer Il DEPARTMENT April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
10 Senior Communications 1473 18 EEEbTﬁ{F:gTE March 26, 2021 to  |Bachelor's degree 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/

Development Officer

DEPARTMENT

April 5, 2021

relevant to the job

training

experience

Second Level Eligibility




N Position Title Plantilla | Salary/ Job/ Pl o Adtariranit Diites EPablication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
L aeal ltem No. | Pay Grade ¢ EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
CORPORATE .
. o= March 26, 2021to  |Bachelor's degree 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Professional
11  |Creative Arts Specialist IlI 1475 18 PLANNING April 5. 2021 | thg iob 2 L 5 ( A eysl EI.){b.I.t
DEPARTMENT pril 5, relevant to the jo training experience econd Level Eligibility
CORPORATE :
g - March 26, 2021to |Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional
12 |Creative Arts Specialist II 1478 15  |PLANNING e g : thg = PR yeat = . ( e EI,){b_I,
DEPARTMENT pril 5, relevant to the jo training experience econd Level Eligibility
13 Senior Communications 124 18 GAMING TECHNOLOGY |March 26,2021 to  |Bachelor's degree 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS {Professional)/
Development Officer DEPARTMENT April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
: . . 2 years of experience in .
14 Draw Equipment Maintenance 176 10 GAMING TECHNOLOGY |January 29, 2021 - [Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant :;eaer mainf:n'ance of CS {Subprofessional)/
Assistant DEPARTMENT February 9, 2021 [studies in college training Ak 3 First Level Eligibility
draw equipments
Completion of 2 years
studies in college or lllustrator (MC 10, s.
5 March 26, 2021 t . h | t ;
15 |Artist lllustrator Il 184 11 GAMING TECHNOLOGY fc = High School Graduate 8 .o-..Jrs pivelovant. |2 year.s e Ave 2003 Cat. Il) /First
DEPARTMENT April 5, 2021 i training experience e
with relevant Level Eligibility
vocational/trade course
: ; 2 years of experience i .
16 Draw Equipment Maintenance 171 18 GAMING TECHNOLOGY |January 29, 2021 - Bachalars deares 8 hours of relevant :: 1 ma?:fen;nce ol? S (Professional)/
Specialist Ill DEPARTMENT February 9, 2021 - training o Second Level Eligibility
draw equipments
: i GAMING TECHNOLOGY |March 26, 2021 to |Bachelor's degree 16 hours of relevant |3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
17 Project Evaluation Officer IV 178 22 : : L=
J J DEPARTMENT April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
; : GAMING TECHNOLOGY |January 29, 2021 - . . CS (Professional)/
1 Dra ratio icer | ' :
8 w Operations Office 162 13 DEPARTMENT February 9, 2021 Bachelor's degree None required None required second Level Eligibility
; GAMING TECHNOLOGY [January 29, 2021 - 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant Cs (Professional)/
19 Draw Operations Officer I| : 'sd :
pe DOfiee el a DEPARTMENT February 9, 2021 Baetislars angren training experience Second Level Eligibility




Plantilla | Salary/ Job/ " 3 CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
i ition Ti Pl f As t D f Publicati
Y Posivion Title item No. | Pay Grade e R EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
Master's degree OR 120 hours of
rtifi i i
20  |Project Manager | 1559 o5 |GENERAL SERVICES |August 25, 2021 to E:aéelrc:;? i s Isizfmanzge e fiatsgrme: [ oesstona)
) ge DEPARTMENT September 6, 2021 P Meas g superws?rv S Second Level Eligibility
Management from the |development nt experience
csc intervention
. . GENERAL SERVICES [July 8, 2021 to July |Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
1 S Off I 1573 15 S
2 ecurity Officer | DEPARTMENT 19, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
; GENERAL SERVICES | February 22, 2021 |Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
22 urit Il 1571 -
Security Officer 15 |DEPARTMENT to March 3, 2021 |relevanttothejob [training experience second Level Eligibility
: ; GENERAL SERVICES February 22, 2021 Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
2 Security Offic 1572 19 '
3 curity Officer Il DEPARTMENT to March 3, 2021 |relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
High School Graduate
GENERAL SERVICES |March 26,2021to  |or Completion of . Carpenter (MC 10, s.
24 n i
Carpenter Il 1594 5 DEPARTMENT April 5, 2021 relevant s L L 2013-Cat Il)
vocational/trade course
High School Graduate
GENERAL SERVICES |March 26,2021to |or Completion of . . Carpenter (MC 10, s.
25 arpe | 5
Carpenter 1595 3 |DEPARTMENT April 5, 2021 relevant Noagrsquired Nome reguires 2013-Cat Il
vocational/trade course
26 Biuvar il 1624 9 GENERAL SERVICES |March 26,2021to |Completion of 2 yrs 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Subprofessional)/
y DEPARTMENT April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience First Level Eligibility
High School Graduate x -
GENERAL SERVICES |March 26,2021 to  |or Completion of 16 hours of relevant |3 cidpny  [oiiermotive Elodiieen
: . ; n
27  |Automotive Electrical Foreman | 1603 14 P UESOLICIVANL YRR OLIeINe (MC 10, 5. 2013 ~(Cat.

DEPARTMENT

April 5, 2021

relevant
vocational/trade course

training

experience

)]




Plantill Sal Job, L
No. Position Title antilla alary/ Job/ ke OEACEIGRIGHE Date of Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
Item No. Pay Grade EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
. . ; : GENERAL SERVICES |March 26,2021to |Bachelor's degree 24 hours of relevant |4 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
Material Plannin rvices Chief 1561 22
28 il g Se DEPARTMENT April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
. ) GENERAL SERVICES [March 26,2021 to  |Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
29  |Security Officer |l 1674 15 o
W DEPARTMENT April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
: —_ HUMAN RESOURCES |July 8, 2021 to July 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
30 |Senior Personnel Specialist 1535 19 helor's d
. P DEPARTMENT 19, 2021 Bachelor:s destes training experience Second Level Eligibility
: G HUMAN RESOURCES |July 8, 2021 to July 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
31 Senior Personnel Specialist 1637 19 Bachelor'
P DEPARTMENT 19, 2021 s training experience second Level Eligibility
CHRRITIN Master's degree OR 40 hours of
IN ATI i i .
Certificat 4
55 Niofarmaiion TachnaloarOmEaE | 1510 ,4  |TECHNOLOGY August 25, 2021 to L:ad';f:hf ':n y :z::‘;'””‘f’( ma:z;ge “'ear:f_ E: fmanageme | Professionall/
9 SERVICES September 6, 2021 P farMIg A supervisory/manageme g, .4 Level Eligibility
DEPARTMENT Management from the |development nt experience
CSC intervention
RA 1080 (CPA) or CS
; INTERNAL AUDIT March 26, 2021 to  |Bachelor's degree 16 hours of training |3 years of relevant Professional/ 2nd level
33 |Internal Auditor IV 72 22
SERVICES April 5, 2021 relevant to the job relevant to the job  |experience eligibility with Certified
Internal Auditor (CIA)
RA 1080 (CPA) or CS
, March 26, 2021 t helor's d 1 f traini A
34 Internal Auditor IV 63 22 INTERNAL AUDIT . 6,2021to [Bachelor’s egrfee 6 hours o tranfung 3 year‘s of relevant Professional/ 2nd level
SERVICES April 5, 2021 relevant to the job relevant to the job  |experience el
eligibility with CISA
24 hours of traini fn‘i?-?:;'" p:zltloennient WA 1060 (CiA) OF CS
I
35 ltarnal Auditer V 71 24 INTERNAL AUDIT March 26, 2021to  [Master's degree C——— angd . u: grr;l'smag Professional/ 2nd level
SERVICES April 5, 2021 relevanttothejob | PR, PRV PR s eligibility with Certified

supervision

including at least 2
years in audit

Internal Auditor (CIA)




No Position Title Plantilla | Salary/ lob/ Placs of Asslenment Date of Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
’ Item No. Pay Grade § EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
RA 1080 (CPA) or CS
. INTERNAL AUDIT March 26, 2021to  |Bachelor's degree 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Professional/ 2nd level
36 Internal Auditor Ill n 18 SERVICES April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience eligibility with Certified
Internal Auditor (CIA)
RA 1080 (CPA) or CS
. INTERNAL AUDIT March 26, 2021to  [Bachelor's degree 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Professional/ 2nd level
7 r
37 |Internal Auditor Il 75 18 SERVICES April 5, 2021 relevanttothejob  [training experience eligibility with Certified
Internal Auditor (CIA)
RA 1080 (CPA) or CS
, INTERNAL AUDIT March 26, 2021to  |Bachelor's degree 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Professional/ 2nd level
38 76
Internal Auditor Il 18 SERVICES April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience eligibility with Certified
Internal Auditor (CIA)
RA 1080 (CPA) or CS
4 INTERNAL AUDIT March 26, 2021 to  |Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant Professional/ 2nd level
39 Intern I 15
ternal Auditor | 7 SERVICES April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience eligibility with Certified
Internal Auditor (CIA)
March 26, 2021to  [Completion of 2 yrs &3
40 |Stenographer Il 92 6 LEGAL DEPARTMENT , 5 L 4 None required None required (Subprofessional)/First
April 5, 2021 studies in college s
Level Eligibility
. MEDICAL SERVICES March 26, 2021 to . 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant
41 |Medical Officer IV 1319 20 : Doctor of Med RA 1080
o 31 DEPARTMENT April 5, 2021 i "€ ltraining experience
. MEDICAL SERVICES March 26, 2021 to = ; 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant
42 |Med icer IV 2 Doctor of M RA 1080
ical Office 1320 0 |pEPARTMENT April 5, 2021 octor of Medicine |, ining experience
; MEDICAL SERVICES  |August 25, 2021 to 5 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant
43  |Medical Officer IV 1318 20 Doctor of Med RA 1080
DEPARTMENT September 6,2021 | CC o' O VEAEN® T raining experience
. MEDICAL SERVICES August 25, 2021 to |Bachelor's degree . . CS (Professional)/
44 Dental H 1327 10
yarenise g DEPARTMENT September 6, 2021 |relevant to the job Home requize Nane cauived Second Level Eligibility
" - July 7, 20 | f rel C i |
45 Senior Management Specialist 329 19 NATIONAL CAPITAL uly 21 to July Bachelor’sdegres 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant S (Professional)/

REGION DEPARTMENT

18, 2021

training

experience

Second Level Eligibility




Plantil N
G —— antilla | Salary/Job/ | . . enment | Date of Publication | CSCQUALFICATION | CSCQUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION | CSC QUALFICATIO
item No. | Pay Grade EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
- NATIONAL CAPITAL July 7, 2021 to July  |Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
4 Accounts Manage ciailist 334 15
o ce gementSpe REGION DEPARTMENT |18, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
: NATIONAL CAPITAL March 26, 2021 to  |Bachelor's degree 16 hours of relevant |3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
47 Information Technology Officer lI 295 22 i
tion Tec gy REGION DEPARTMENT |April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
48 Communications Equipment 308 11 NATIONAL CAPITAL March 26, 2021 to  |Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Subprofessional)/
Inspector Il REGION DEPARTMENT |April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience Firs Level Eligibility
49 Communications Equipment 309 11 NATIONAL CAPITAL March 26, 2021to  |Completion of 2 years (8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Subprofessional)/
Inspector Il REGION DEPARTMENT [April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience Firs Level Eligibility
; ; f rience i
50 Game Equipment Maintenance 313 18 NATIONAL CAPITAL August 25, 2021 to Bckelorsdinres 8 hours of relevant 2 ‘;ea;:;a?:& En;nce 0'? CS (Professional)/
Specialist REGION DEPARTMENT [September 6, 2021 8 training praperma Second Level Eligibility
game equipments
OFFICE OF THE ;
. A Bachelor' |
51 Information Technology Officer | 49 19 GENERAL MANAGER- ugust ES, 2021 to alc elor's dign.ae 8 h‘OI:Ji"S of relevant |2 yrs c.:f relevant cs (Professmina.],‘.'b.r
Data Security Division - September 6, 2021 |[relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
OFFICE OF THE ' .
; A 25,2021t h f
52 Information Systems Analyst Il 50 19 GENERAL MANAGER- ugust 0 Balchelor s degrge 8 .m,"S of relevant |2 yrs 9f relevant CS (Pro essmnal!}{'hT
Data Security Division - September 6, 2021 |relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
OFFICE OF THE i
X A 25,2021t B ! f
53 Information Systems Analyst Il 53 19 GENERAL MANAGER- Sugust bs 0 achelor's digrfee 8 h.{Jt.JI'S of relevant |2 yrs ?f relevant CS (Pro essnona:.lj{‘b.r
Data Security Division - eptember 6, 2021 |relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
PRODUCT &
STANDARD i
: . 7.4 March 26, 2021 t f Prof
55 |Senior Marketing Specialist 198 18 DEVELOPMENT s ©  [Bachelor's degree RINEGRISE 8 WSO ES{Rrofessionalli

DEPARTMENT-Main
Office

April 5, 2021

training

experience

Second Level Eligibility




till S b
No. Position Title Plantilla alary/ lob/ Plice of Assignmenit Date of Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
Item No. Pay Grade EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
PRODUCT &
STANDARD i
k F A March 26, 2021 to t 2 | CS (Prof |
56 |Senior Marketing Specialist 199 18 DEVELOPMENT A rf 20 Bachelor's degree i’ h.m.ns Srteian YER il ks ess'ﬂllnar]{b.l.
DEPARTMENT-Main pril 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
Office
PRODUCT &
STANDARD ' :
57 Statistician IV 194 29 DEVELOPMENT .[J:ar;uary 23, 3322; - Balchelor s degrfze 16 ‘hc.)urs of relevant |3 year‘s of relevant cs (Professtonei!),‘b’b‘ .
DEPARTMENT-Main ebruary 9, relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
Office
40 hours of
WO ———- Master's degree OR supervisory/manage
RI & i : :
Certif 4
58 |Division Chief II 224 g |TROBOCEER March 26, 202110 |, LR e et = suyeearrvsi:of Franagane | Erotsssionly
DEPARTMENT-Main  |April 5, 2021 P SEVDpT pervisory/manageme |¢. ond Level Eligibility
Office Management from the [intervention nt experience
£5€ undertaken within
the last 5 years
SECURITY PRINTING & . :
Printing Machine
o it , PRODUCTION March 26, 2021 to . 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant
59 inting Mac (o] 248 9 g | C10,s.
Printing Machine' Qperater |l DEPARTMENT-Main  [April 5, 2021 High School Graduate |, ining experience Spessior] Me 0
Office 2013-Cat. Il)
SECURITY PRINTING &
PRODUCTION March 26, 2021 to 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
60 Supply Officer IlI 226 18 . ) helor's d ;
PRy 3 DEPARTMENT-Main April 5, 2021 RECheinSHRares training experience Second Level Eligibility
Office
SECURITY PRINTING &
PRODUCTION March 26, 2021 to 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
61 Supply Officer Il 230 14 : helor's d .
PPl r DEPARTMENT-Main April 5, 2021 Sapmcichaonee training experience Second Level Eligibility
Office
SECURITY PRINTING &
" - PRODUCTION March 26, 2021 to [Bachelor's degree 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
62 |Creative Arts Specialist llI 235 18 ; :
P DEPARTMENT-Main April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
Office
SECURITY PRINTING &
y S PRODUCTION March 26, 2021 to  |Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
63 |Creative Arts Specialist Il 236 15 . ;
P DEPARTMENT-Main April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
Office
o ‘ SECURITY PRINTING &
Printing Quality Control Officer PRODUCTION March 26, 2021 to . 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
64 237 14 ; A Bachelor's degree AN
I DEPARTMENT-Main  |April 5, 2021 Second Level Eligibility

Office

training

experience




N Position Titl Plantilla | Salary/ lob/ Pl of Rasiinmeat Date of Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
o PRI Item No. Pay Grade 8 EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
SECURITY PRINTING &
65 Printing Quality Control Officer 263 14 PRODUCTION March 26, 2021 to Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
1] DEPARTMENT-Main April 5, 2021 8 training experience Second Level Eligibility
Office
SECURITY PRINTING &
66 Sweepstakes/Lottery 267 15 PRODUCTION March 26, 2021 to  |Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
Operations Officer Il DEPARTMENT-Main April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
Office
SECURITY PRINTING &
. ; PRODUCTION March 26, 2021to  |Completion of 2 years |4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Subprofessional)/
67 |Printing Qualfty Inspectar Il =0 ? DEPARTMENT-Main April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience Firs Level Eligibility
Office
SECURITY PRINTING &
p : PRODUCTION March 26, 2021 to 24 hours of relevant |4 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
. Bachelor's d
Bt [Rempical AESIStNCA 219 22 |DEPARTMENT-Main  |April 5, 2021 e training experience Second Level Eligibility
Office
SECURITY PRINTING &
: . PRODUCTION March 26, 2021 to 16 hours of relevant |3 years relevant CS (Professional)/
; Bachelor's d
4R Technical Assistant B 220 2 DEPARTMENT-Main April 5, 2021 DEUEIORRERARE training experience Second Level Eligibility
Office
SECURITY PRINTING & ;
A t 25, 2021 t f rel 2 Prof |
70 Supply Officer Il 227 18 PRODUCTION vgHs b ! °  |Bachelor's degree " h,m.ns ohrcisvant year.s of reiowant (S:S( r(; fssmlnEaI‘];fb.l.
DEPARTMENT September 6, 2021 training experience econd Level Eligibility
SECURITY PRINTING &
A t 25,2021t 4h frel t (4 P MC 10, s.
71 [Chief Pressman 239 18 |PRODUCTION Ups % % o dhediGmdyale; | OUSRIteiemNt: [Ayermpfreaant ressma"f”{
DEPARTMENT September 6, 2021 training experience 2013-Cat. )
SECURITY PRINTING & Printing Machine
_ " A t 25, 2021 h frel t |2
72 Printing Machine Operator IV 245 11 PRODUCTION HBLR b ’ 0 High School Graduate 8 ‘01.1r5 R iEsNan year.s HrRRlevant Operator/ (MC 10, s.
DEPARTMENT September 6, 2021 training experience 2013-Cat. Il
Sr. Sweepstakes/Lottery SECURITY PRINTING & August 25, 2021 to ; 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant CS (Professional)/
73 0 i Off 264 18 PRODUCTION b Bachelor's degree . ; d | Eligibilit
perations icer DEPARTMENT September 6, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
; TREASURY July 7, 2021 to July 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
74 1720 4 ! -
Castverl 1 DEPARTMENT 18, 2021 Bachelorsdegres training experience Second Level Eligibility
. TREASURY August 25, 2021 to 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
I 4 1
75 Cashier Il 1695 1 DEPARTMENT September 6, 2021 Bachelor's degree

training

experience

Second Level Eligibility




No Position Title Plantilla | Salary/ lob/ scecf issimimen Date of Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
: Item No. Pay Grade 6 EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
Master's degree OR 120 hours of
if : : f
g DEPARTMENT September 6, 2021 P mentearningand  SUPEIVISOTY/MANIEEME |cacond Level Eligibility
Management from the |[development nt experience
CsC intervention
;i § MINDANAO July 7, 2021 to July 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant CS (Professional)/
i icer Il Bachelor's d
w Administrative Officer Il 1180 = DEPARTMENT 18, 2021 BRI SN e training experience Second Level Eligibility
Completion of 2 years ; :
studies in college or EieCtonidEguIpIIN
Electronics & Communications MINDANAQ March 26, 2021 to ) 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
"8 |Equipment Technician Il 1192 11 |DEPARTMENT-Agusan |, vils, 2021 HIE SERI SR nlials experience 2013-Cat. I}/ First
quig Del Norte RS, with relevant & xperi B b
) Level Eligibility
vocational/trade course
Completion of 2 years ; ;
studies in college or Electronic Equipment
Electronics & Communications MINDANAQ March 26, 2021 to ) 8 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
L Equipment Technician Il 1053 L R ARTINER: April 5, 2021 i S Rt trainin experience 2013-Cat. Il)/ First
quip Bukidnon DL, with relevant g P o
: Level Eligibility
vocational/trade course
MINDANAO 24 hours of training |4 years of experience .
A t 25, 2021 t f |
80 Asst. Branch Manager 1047 24 DEPARTMENT- S:g:esrnbe'r 6 2022 Master's degree in management and |involving management (S:SC(P;E f::rsinEal':L:bilit
BUKIDNON BRANCH R ! supervision and supervision e 8 4
MINDANAO Professional Driver's
: . March 26, 2021t El tary School
81 Driver Courier l| 1096 6 DEPARTMENT- arc o SR None required None required License (MC 10, s.
Camaguin April 5, 2021 Graduate 2013-Cat. V)
MINDANAO ;
. . March 26, 2021 t Bachelor'
82 |Social Welfare Officer | 1094 11 DEPARTMENT- ) Sl s degreein None required None required RA 1080
Camaguin April 5, 2021 Social Work
MINDANAO .
. March 26, 2021 t 4h f 1 frel t CS (Prof |
83 |Cashierll 1093 14 DEPARTMENT- R °  |Bachelor's degree Sualracuant Yot orivie [Ertassiynal

Camaguin

April 5, 2021

training

experience

Second Level Eligibility




Plantill lob
No. Position Title antilla | Salary/ lob/ Placa of Assignmant Bete vk pdbiication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
Item No. Pay Grade EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
MINDANAO ; €S
M (]
84 |Cash Clerk IV 1095 10  |DEPARTMENT- i G,ETZ 2250221021 0 ::::i':_f:::’:oﬂize‘”s f :?1‘_‘;5 of pelevant. |2 ‘"S:’fr:ie"am (Subprofessional)/First
Camaguin pril S, E TINEE peTR Level Eligibility
MINDANAO i
i 5 : March 26, 2021 t
85 |Administrative Officer llI 1092 18 DEPARTMENT- ar.c ©  |Bachelor's degree B h.m‘Jrs oftelevant; |21 t_}f jelevant & [Professlona!]{ i
Camaguin April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAO
DEPARTMENT- ;
s : 26, 2
86  |Administrative Officer Ill 1125 18 Compostela Valley Ma'iCh o 22t to Bachelor's degree g h_m_Jrs Srielevant |2y ?f e & [meessmna!]{ .
(Davao De Oro - R.A No. April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
11297)
MINDANAO
DEPARTMENT- : cs
202
87 Cash Clerk IV 1128 10 Compostela Valley :\/Ia{rilcz 2266210 L Ctor;'pieion ?If e tE h'Ol..JI"S of relevant | 2yrs ?f relevant (Subprofessional)/First
ﬁ;‘;‘;’ De Oro - RA No. |APril S, studies in college raining experience Level Eligibility
MINDANAO
DEPARTMENT- A
. M [
88 |Social Welfare Officer | 1127 11 Compostela Valley ar‘ch %, 202119 Bac?ﬂelur Sdegreein None required None required RA 1080
(Davao De Oro - RA No. April 5, 2021 Social Work
11297)
MINDANAO .
s : March 26, 2 Bachelor'
89 |Social Welfare Officer | 1120 11 DEPARTMENT-Davao | o O2ito (Bachelorsdegreein |, 0 required None required RA 1080
Del Norte April 5, 2021 Social Work
MINDANAO Professional Driver's
: y March 26, 202 El
90 Driver Courier Il 1123 6 DEPARTMENT-Davao ar_ 25,4021 40 prentanyschon: None required None required License (MC 10, s.
Del Norte April 5, 2021 Graduate
2013-Cat. IV)
MINDANAO ; cs
91 |Cash Clerk IV 1122 10  |DEPARTMENT-DAVAO 2:35:;5)‘;?22;2 ftzrgi':itr"":oﬁzze‘”s frh;‘f"" Sissleyant ||eyts@lTEOVNG (subprofessional)/First
DEL NORTE BRANCH  |>¢P - g RITPRE SRS Level Eligibility
MINDANAO :
F M h 1
92 Social Weifare Gfficar li 1107 15 DEPARTMENT-Davao arch 26, 2021to  |Bachelor's degree in 4 hours of relevant |1 yr of relevant RA'1080

Del Sur

April 5, 2021

Social Work

training

experience




Plantilla | Salary/ lob/ ; : CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
7 iti Pl f As: t i
Mo Pasision;Titie tem No. | Pay Grade kAt RGO UM EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
Completion of 2 years
i ; MINDANAQO studies in college or Communications
March 26
93 gozr?tumfjmons Equipment 996 11 DEPARTMENT-Davao A a:;ics 2622;}21 ® High School Graduate fr:i?rs Shidies 8 Ye;f:z:z e Equipment Operator
pEtanor Del Sur PRk, with relevant ng exp e (MC 10, s. 2013-Cat. Il)
vocational/trade course
MINDANAO March 26, 2021to |Completion of 2 years |4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant i .
94 |Secretary Il 983 9 DEPARTMENT-Davao ssvile 20'21 S, veainin : (Subprofessional)/First
Del Sur pril 5, s sin colleg g experience Level Eligibility
MINDANAO H
L March 26, 2021 t 4h f CS (Prof |
05 Cashier Il 1131 14 DEPARTMENT-Davao ar'c 6 o Bachelor's degree ‘ogrs of relevant |1 year. of relevant (Pr essmna_]{' -
Oriental April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAO . €S
21t 8
96 |Cash Clerk IV 1133 10  |DEPARTMENT-Davao rar_fg 226(’] 2210 2 C;]”;E I:F'O" Tlf 2y tr:_: T;S GHmRIGENE [ c_’f:’Im"t (Subprofessional)/First
Oniarital pril 5, s in college ining experience Level Eligibility
MINDANAO i
. h 26, 2021t 4h CS (Prof |
97 |cashier Il 1205 14  |DEPARTMENT-Dinagat [V2rch 26, 2021t0 1.\ lor's degree ourygiteievant | Lyearefreemnt (evotesinaels
Islands April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAO 2 cs
h 2021t f2
98 |Cash Clerk IV 1207 10 DEPARTMENT-Dinagat ::Iar.;CE 226[')210 & CEES:Flcn Tl v ?rhi‘:ijrzs abrelovany  |2yis (_)f Feievan; (Subprofessional)/First
g ke pril 5, s in college aining experience Level Eligibility
MINDANAO i
; M , 2021 8h f rel CS (Professional
99 |Cashier lll 1077 18 DEPARTMENT-Lanao arch abgauaLio Bachelor's degree .0|:|rs ofreigvant |2 vear.s arecievant (B na'},f i
Del Norte April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAO )
. March 26, 2021 t lor'sd
100 |Social Welfare Officer | 1079 11 |DEPARTMENT-Lanao | oot <> o |Bachelorsegreel |y vegiivead None required RA 1080
April 5, 2021 Social Work
Del Norte
MINDANAO ; cs
March 26, 20 f2 | .
101 |Cash Clerk IV 1081 10 DEPARTMENT-Lanao " arr;lcs 2621 e :t(:]r;.p'ietclo: (|)|e :rs fr:icl}'lli"s Gteeiewant [24rs ?fr:levaﬂt (Subprofessional)/First
Del Norte pril 5, iesin colleg ng experience Level Eligibility
MINDANAO ;
; ; March 26, 202 Bachelor's d . .
102 |Social Welfare Officer | 1099 11 DEPARTMENT-Lanao i Ao [RechelarseeReell  lysne required None required RA 1080

Del Sur

April 5, 2021

Social Work




Plantilla | Salary/ lob/ CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
N iti i Pl f Assi t Dat icati
No Rosition Title ltem No. | Pay Grade ph ate of Publication EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
MINDANAO 3 cs
March 26, 2021 t f2 frel
103 [Cash Clerk IV 1100 10 DEPARTMENT-Lanao " ar:rs 2621 ® S&Ts:it:\o:oie eyrs t8r:i{:\lilr:5 QEreieNam: z:r:rci);r:ieuant (Subprofessional)/First
Del Sur pril>, g g P Level Eligibility
MINDANAO Professional Driver's
7 ; March 26, 2021 to  |El tary School ,
104 [Driver Courier Il 1101 6 DEPARTMENT-Lanao ARGl 5031 Gfan;E:tZry None required None required License (MC 10, s.
Del Sur g 2013-Cat. IV)
MINDANAO i
.. . March 26, 2021 t 8 hours of rel t |2yrsof CS (Professional
105 |Administrative Officer Il 1097 18 DEPARTMENT-Lanao . ®  |Bachelor's degree ours ot retevan s @ relevant (Profess! _)’f =
Del Sur April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAO _
; March 26, 2021 4h frel | CS (Profe |
106 |Cashier Il 1098 14 DEPARTMENT-Lanao e ' lgachelor's degree SR S yeer of relevant (Pr ssmna.},f .
Del Sur April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
€ leti
sti?i:::\o:otljlizevz?rs Electronic Equipment
Electronics & Communications MINDANAQ March 26, 2021 to : & 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
197 | Equipment Technician Ill oz tl DEFARTMENT- April 5, 2021 High School Graduate |, ;. ienc 2013-Cat. I1)/ First
qUIR Maguindanao Sy with relevant & CXRETIERES S
. Level Eligibility
vocational/trade course
MINDANAO Z cs
March 26, 20 let f 8h f f rel . ;
108 |Cash Clerk IV 163 | 10 [oEeamiMenr.  [MerchZe:202ito. |Compleionof2yrs 8hoursofrelevant 2y oftelewant g yprotsonalfist
Maguindanao B 8 8 P Level Eligibility
MINDANAO Professional Driver's
. j March 26, 2021to  |Elem School . .
109 |Driver Courier Il 1164 6 DEPARTMENT- A rEICS 2001 GradEZE:rv choo None required None required License (MC 10, s.
Maguindanao P 2013-Cat. IV)
110 Financial and Management 1158 29 glEl\li[;\pF;?r?flc{)ENT March 26, 2021 to  |Bachelor's degree 16 hours of relevant |3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
Officer | Maguindanao April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAO i
o ; March 26, 2021t CS (Prof nal
111 |Administrative Officer | 1160 11 DEPARTMENT- . °  |Bachelor's Degree None required None required (Professio .)}.{ .
Madvi April 5, 2021 Second Level Eligibility
aguindanao
MINDANAO =
F March 26, 2021 to |Bachelor'sd ein . X
112  |Social Welfare Officer | 1161 11 DEPARTMENT- are acnelors aegrect None required None required RA 1080

Maguindanao

April 5, 2021

Social Work




N Position Titl Plantilla | Salary/ Job/ otiise of AssTeninent Bate:of Piblication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
o Ll ltem No. | PayGrade b EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
MINDANAO _
; 26,2021t 8h 2 f CS (Professional
113 |Cashier lll 1159 18 DEPARTMENT- Mar_ch 6 ©  |Bachelor's degree ‘oyrs Cd il years DR ( = _){r i
Maguindanao April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
Complstion oF 2years Electronic Equipment
studies in coll s
Electronics & Communications MINDANAO . . |March 26, 2021 to . IR SQURRR oY 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
114 ; iy 1088 11 DEPARTMENT-Misamis ; High School Graduate = . i
Equipment Technician IlI Occidental April 5, 2021 with-relevarit training experience 2013-Cat. I1)/ First
Level Eligibilit
vocational/trade course R
MINDANAO i
; h 26, 2021 t 16 h | t |3 | t CS (Professional
115 |Cashier IV 1064 22 |DEPARTMENT-Misamis |V 2r¢ ©  |Bachelor's degree houssgbrelevant |Syedrsofreleve g
Oriental April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAO i
- . 3 .. |March 26, 2021t 8h frelevant |2 f relevant CS (Professional
116  |Administrative Officer Il 1065 18 DEPARTMENT-Misamis ) ©  |Bachelor's degree _m_"s Gl s c,) Y ( .V. i
Otlental April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
Master's degree OR 120 hours of
MINDANAO ; ; :
117 |Branch M — o5  |DEPARTMENT- August 25, 2021 to fergﬁcar:.e " ; S”petnl"so"'f’!manzge Syears ol manageme |5 (Professional/
anch Manager MISAMIS ORIENTAL September 6, 2021 eadership an ment learning an SUpENIS{.Jr\/ manageme | | evel Eligibility
BRANCH Management from the |development nt experience
CSC intervention
MINDANAO cs
DEPARTMENT- August 25, 2021 to |Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant , g
118 7 Subprofessional)/First
Cash Clerk IV 1are 10 |MISAMIS ORIENTAL  [september 6, 2021 |studies in college training experience ik
BRANCH Level Eligibility
Financial and fi MINDANAQ March 26,2021 to  [Bachelor's d 16 hours of rel frelevant  |CS (Professional)/
119 inancial and Management Officer 1150 22 DEPARTMENT-North arch 26, to achelor's degree ours of relevant |3 years of relevan (Profe -
| Cotibats April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAO . Ccs
March 26 | f rel frel 1 . ’
120 |Cash Clerk IV 1155 10 |DEPARTMENT-North |/ ar'ifs 26221021 X Cf”;i:?;”“ ‘I’lf oy tB ROAIILEoiENne zx"rs‘_’ reee"a" (Subprofessional)/First
Cotabato pril 5, studies in college raining perienc Level Eligibility
MINDANAO _
: March 26 h frel f rel t CS (Professional
121 |Cashier lll 1151 18 DEPARTMENT-North arvc 202110 Bachelor's degree g .m.rrs sbesant: 1 year.s e ( .}'{ -
Cotabato April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAO ! ;
i March 26, 2021 t Bachelor's de )
122  |Social Welfare Officer | 1153 11 DEPARTMENT-North r © |Pachelorsdegreein \none required None required RA 1080

Cotabato

April 5, 2021

Social Work




Plantill Sal lob N
No. Position Title illa alary/ / O P — Date of Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATIO
Item No. Pay Grade EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
Completion of 2 years ; .
MINDANAO stiidlis i eollega of Electronic Equipment
123 Electronics & Communications 1154 11 DEPARTMENT-North March 26, 2021 to High School Graduate 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
i chnici ) April 5 ini [ -Cat. ll)/ Fi
Equipment Technician I Cidbynte pril 5, 2021 it Falait training experience 2013 Ca.at. il.}f*’ First
: Level Eligibility
vocational/trade course
MINDANAO i
. . March 26, |
124  |Administrative Officer Ill 1166 18 DEPARTMENT- ar' 2021 to Batheloviiiiares 8 h.m.lrs of relevant |2 yrs (.)f relevant cs (Prnfesswna.};‘.' -
Sarangani April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
125  |Cashier I 1167 14 thlEhli’[l;;{ft‘ll'id%NT- March 26, 2021 to Bachalois deiras 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
Sarangani April 5, 2021 g training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAQO 3
; March 26, 2021 t B :
126 |Social Welfare Officer | 1168 11 DEPARTMENT- ch 5:20eL %0 ac.helc:r SAegreRin None required None required RA 1080
Sarangani April 5, 2021 Social Work
MINDANAO 2 cs
March 26
127 |Cash Clerk IV 1169 10 DEPARTMENT- A arrncs 262210 ehie EEES: :;o:oﬁizews fr:;:‘,:s of elevant zxyr:r?fr::ewam (Subprofessional)/First
Sarangani PR & & Pt Level Eligibility
MINDANAO Professional Driver's
i ; March 26, 2021t E hool
128 |Driver Courier |l 1170 6 DEPARTMENT- April 5, 2021 = Glfansszzzw ApB0 None required None required License (MC 10, s.
Sarangani i 2013-Cat. V)
Completi f2
MDAk studiF::se::uo:oﬁe EVEF:FS Electronic Equipment
129 Electronics & Communications 1142 11 DEPARTMENT-South March 26, 2021 to i Sehias Grgduate 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
Equipment Technician I Cotabat April 5, 2021 'g training experience 2013-Cat. Il)/ First
otabato with relevant tothili
. Level Eligibility
vocational/trade course
MINDANAO ) s
130 |Clerk IV 1147 8 DEPARTMENT-South rarrif: 226622;’21 " ;‘:J'":i‘;'::f:oizze“'ea” :r:;‘i‘: oF eEtennt ;x"eear:::cre'e“am (Subprofessional)/First
Cotabato i ; B BesnEn Level Eligibility
131 |Social Welfare Officer I 1140 15 gllzi\;’[i\;wl'ﬁn%NT-South March 26, 2021 to  |Bachelor's degree in 4 hours of relevant |1 yr of relevant CS (Professional)/

Cotabato

April 5, 2021

Social Work

training

experience

Second Level Eligibility




N Position Title Plantilla | Salary/ lob/ Place of Assiknment Date of Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
o v item No. | Pay Grade . ' EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
MINDANAO : :
March 26, 2021to  |Completion of 2 I t |2 yearsof rel t CS (Subprofessional
132  |Bookkeeper Il 1143 10  |DEPARTMENT-South | o¢ e JearS: ||BpourscLIgiEEE  [FEENEIOR R S (Subprofessional)f
Cotabato April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience First Level Eligibility
MINDANAO " Cs
h 26, 2021t C let f2 2 frel t s E
133 |Cash Clerk IV 1174 10 DEPARTMENT-Sultan rar:rs 22602:_] 2 staugil:tlesei::ofle Eyrs frhimijrs Sh e exyr:r?er:ieevan (Subprofessional)/First
Kudarat i g aining P Level Eligibility
MINDANAO ;
: March 26, 2021t h frel t CS (Professional
134 |Cashier Il 1172 14  |DEPARTMENT-Sultan | ¢ ©  |Bachelor's degree Theursokreleant  Limevabisievam AP il
Kudarat April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAQO ”
. g March 26, 2021 t Bachelor's d :
135 |Social Welfare Officer | 1173 11 DEPARTMENT-Sultan : 8 CENER S RERECY  Nionie required None required RA 1080
April 5, 2021 Social Work
Kudarat
MINDANAO :
o g March 26, 2021 t 8 hours of relevant |2 frel t CS (Professional
136 |Administrative Officer Il| 1171 18 DEPARTMENT-Sultan ) °  |Bachelor's degree BELRAEN S il ( _“f s
Kudarat April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
: ; MINDANAO : :
Financial & Management ; March 26, 2021 to  |Bachelor's degree 16 hours of relevant |3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
137 1191 22 DEPARTMENT-Surigao ; ) " . kY
Officer | Del Norte April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAO Com.pieFlon afi years Electronic Equipment
; N studies in college or i
138 Electronics & Communications 1195 11 DEPARTMENT- August 25, 2021 to High School Graduate 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
Equipment Technician Il SURIGAO DEL NORTE |September 6, 2021 .g training experience 2013-Cat. Il)/ First
BRANCH with relevant e
: Level Eligibility
vocational/trade course
MINDANAO ;
3 , 2021 1 f rel Professional
139 |Cashier II 1210 14  |DEPARTMENT-Surigeo |VMarch26,2021t0 |\ iovsdegrae | noursofrelevant  f1yearof relevant ESfmwipslonaly
Del Sur April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAO ;
g ; . March 26, 2021 t B : f rel 3 CS (Professional
140 [Financial & Management Officer | 1015 22 DEPARTMENT- - aflc5 6, e The'm : digrteeb 1 _hc_’urs oreievant yeats otEcievant g ( randl EI']/'b'I't
Zamboanga Del Norte pril 5, 2021 relevant to the jo training experience econd Level Eligibility
MINDANAO ; cs
March
141 Cash Clerk IV 1020 10 DEPARTMENT- arch 26, 2021to  |Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant (Subprofessional)/First

Zamboanga Del Norte

April 5, 2021

studies in college

training

experience

Level Eligibility




No Position Title Plantilla | Salary/ lob/ Blsie ol AsslEnaiant Date of Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
’ Item No. Pay Grade : EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
MINDANAO i
v i ; March 26, 2021 t Professional
142 |Administrative Officer | 1017 11 DEPARTMENT- A arl 5. 2021 °  |Bachelor's Degree None required None required - & Uil El’l{b'l't
Zamboanga Del Norte PrEa, Secona Level Eligibliity
MINDANAO : .
. ) luly 7, 2021 to Jul Bachel 4 t
143 |Social Welfare Officer I 1005 16 DEPARTMENT- 1L‘8V2021 el { @ i T\?vr s:egree o h,nf‘rs ofrelevant [1yr O_f relevan RA 1080
Zamboanga Del Sur 3 Social Worl training experience
MINDANAO i
March 26, 2021 4h 1 t Professional
144 |Supply Officer I 1006 14 |DEPARTMENT- arch 26 202119 lgachelor's degree Ditzofidlens | Tyearotrcioan 5 e
Zamboanga Del Sur pril 5, training experience Second Level Eligibility
MINDANAO .
. March 26, 2021 t | Prof |
145 |Cashier Ill 1024 18 |DEPARTMENT- s ffs 2260 2 0210 lgachelor's degree 8hoursof relevant  [2yearsofrelevant |G rz fssmlr‘:l_}’fh,l,
Zamboanga Sibugay pril 5, 1 training experience Second Level Eligibility
Completi f2
szjdiﬂ:itrliogotljle ey:rs Electronic Equipment
Electronics & Communications MINDANAO March 26, 2021 to : g 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
146 | Equipment Technician Il W W (IESaRIMERL April 5, 2021 High Sehoal Graduate: L i : 2013-Cat. II)/ First
quip Zamboanga Sibugay pril 5, - raining experience at. )
. Level Eligibility
vocational/trade course
MINDANAO Professional Driver's
. ; March 26, 2021 t El t
147  |Driver Courier Il 1029 6 DEPARTMENT- K aTS 5091, . Gend'len Ay Seéoel None required None required License (MC 10, s.
Zamboanga Sibugay ~ |"P"" > fedas 2013-Cat. IV)
MINDANAO ;
; March 26, 2021 t Bachelor's d
148 |Social Welfare Officer | 1026 11 |DEPARTMENT- . ar,lcs o s Iwr kegree "™ |None required None required RA 1080
Zamboanga Sibugay Pl Social Wor
NORTHERN & .
; , March 26, 2021 t Bachelor'
149 |Social Welfare Officer | 388 11 |CENTRAL LUZON S o — i = ssegree " |None required None required RA 1080
DEPARTMENT-Abra pril 5, 2021 Social Wor
NORTHERN & .
S g g March 26, 2021 t h 2 t Professional
150  |Administrative Officer Ill 386 18  |CENTRAL LUZON i T e G £ S I"EE:_”.'b.l.t
DEPARTMENT-Abra pril 5, 20 training experience Second Level Eligibility
NORTHERN & ;
L ; - March 26, 2021 f al
151  |Administrative Officer Il 447 18  |CENTRAL LUZON 5 ar_lc s 0 |gachelor's degree g houesofelevant: |2y relevant &3 (Prz fss'ol" I.}’fb.l.t
DEPARTMENT-Apayao pril 5, 1 training experience Second Level Eligibility
NORTHERN & s
. March Prof |
152 |cashier II 448 14 CENTRAL LUZON arch 26, 2021 to Bachiéiorsdegres 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/

DEPARTMENT-Apayao

April 5, 2021

training

experience

Second Level Eligibility




N Position Title Plantilla | Salary/ lob/ I — Ot st Pubilication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
. 1
i R item No. | Pay Grade £ EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
NORTHERN & :
. March 26, 2021 t Bachelor's d .
153 |Social Welfare Officer | 449 11 CENTRAL LUZON AGHIE. SO0 E Sl I‘:: ¥ kegree "™ |None required None required RA 1080
DEPARTMENT-Apayao |"P™ > Rujaetar
NORTHERN &
: CENTRAL LUZON luly 7, 2021 to July 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
4 4 lor'sd
164, [Cashert e L DEPARTMENT-Apayao (18, 2021 Fachelors0egree training experience Second Level Eligibility
Branch
leti
:&?E:i:}:o:?::rs Electronic Equipment
155 Electronics & Communications 502 11 ggSI:EI?rU&ZON March 26, 2021 to High School Grjduate 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
Equipment Technician ll| DEPARTMENT-Bataan |APril 5, 2021 withreleyant training experience 2013-Cat. 1)/ First
. Level Eligibility
vocational/trade course
NORTHERN & : S
M 0 1 C t : ;
156 |Cash Clerk IV 506 10 CENTRAL LUZON arch 26,2021to  [Completionof 2yrs |8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevan (Subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT-Bataan April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
NORTHERN & ; Ccs
21t |
157 |Clerk IV 507 8 CENTRAL LUZON Mafch 26,2021 to Com'ple.tlon of 2yrs 4 h‘m.Jrs of relevant |1 vear' of relevant (subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT-Bataan April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
NORTHERN & " cs
h 26,2021t f2 | ’
158 |Cash Clerk IV 504 10 |CENTRAL LUZON b L ol il o (Subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT-Bataan April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
NORTHERN & — .
24 4 f
159 |Asst. Branch Manager 496 24 CENTRAL LUZON Algustea, 292110 Master's degree i o O;traltﬂmi -nve?\:i:o rr?:pznz:nc:nt CS (Professional)/
' g DEPARTMENT-BATAAN |September 6, 2021 > XEmERBgREntoNG. [nengmants Second Level Eligibility
BRANCH supervision and supervision
NORTHERN & Professional Driver's
. . March 26, 2021t El hool 4 :
160 |Driver Courier |l 489 6 CENTRAL LUZON X ar_;:s S0 ° Genc*luentary Sehog None required None required License (MC 10, s.
DEPARTMENT-Batanes [P >/ L 2013-Cat. IV)
NORTHERN & :
3 h 26, 2021t f CS (Prof |
161 Cashier IV 513 22 CENTRAL LUZON March 26, (o] Bachislors degras 16 hours of relevant |3 years of relevant (Professional)/

DEPARTMENT-Bulacan

April 5, 2021

training

experience

Second Level Eligibility




No Position Title Plantilla | Salary/ Job/ Pl GF Asslahrant Date of Pablication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
' Item No. Pay Grade . EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
NORTHERN & . CS
M 4h
162 |Clerk IV 592 8 CENTRAL LUZON ar::h 226, 2021 to Cor(r;.ple.tlon of 2 years .DI:.IFS of relevant |1 year of relevant (subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT-Bulacan April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
NORTHERN & .
. March 26, 2021 t frel | t S (Professional
163 |Cashier IV 435 22 |CENTRAL LUZON ar_IES ©  |gachelor's degree ibheusalrelevont [Syearsclcievin &S rg . I“;.}{b.l.
DEPARTMENT-Cagayan April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
NORTHERN & i ;
4 h f 4
164 |Asst. Branch Manager 433 24 GENTHAL L UZ0MN August 25, 2021.t9 Master's degree ?n m::;s zmtgzltn;:gd in:?j\:i?fr::zz”.:rr:\{:nt e\ protsienal))
: g DEPARTMENT- September 6, 2021 g a8 g manag second Level Eligibility
CAGAYAN BRANCH supervision and supervision
NORTHERN & i
& . ; March 26, 2021 t h f rel t Professional
165 |Administrative Officer Ill 480 18 |CENTRAL LUZON N ar“cs . ©  |Bachelor's degree i L :S ( rz o lnEE:_]’fb_l,
DEPARTMENT-lfugao pril 5, 2021 training experience econd Level Eligibility
NORTHERN &
: CENTRAL LUZON July 7, 2021 to July 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
hier 1l 420 18 ; lor's d
166 |Cas DEPARTMENT-La Union |18, 2021 Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility
Branch
NORTHERN &
CENTRAL LUZON ; Cs
A 8h
167 |cash Clerk IV 394 10 DEPARTMENT- ugust 25, 2021 to Com.pIeFlon of 2 yrs ‘01.Jr5 of relevant |2 yrs {.Jf relevant (subprofessional)/First
MOUNTAIN PROVINCE September 6, 2021 [studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
BRANCH
NORTHERN & i
; A t 25, helor's d Prof |
168 |Accounting Analyst 369 11 |CENTRAL LUZON o Ad2ita; |Rachelors CE€  |None required None required o g ESS'C’I"E‘?:_)*fb_I.
DEPARTMENT September 6, 2021 [relevant to the jo Second Level Eligibility
Completion of 2 years . .
NORTHERN & studies in college or Electronic EQuiprment
169 Electronics & Communications 532 11 CENTRAL LUZON March 26, 2021 to tigh School Graduate 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
Equipment Technician llI DEPARTMENT-Nueva  |April 5, 2021 6 training experience 2013-Cat. I1)/ First
Ecija with relevant Level Eligibility
vocational/trade course
NORTHERN & CS
CENTRAL LUZON August 25, 2021 to  |Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant . .
170 |[Cash Clerk IV 535 0 b [)/First
= 1 DEPARTMENT-NUEVA |September 6, 2021 |studies in college training experience I prqf?ssjl?na et
ECIJA BRANCH Level Eligibility




N Position Title Plantilla | Salary/Job/ P m— Deite of Pulilication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
o e ltem No. | PayGrade : EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
Master's degree OR 120 hours of
NORTHERN & . : . f
171 |Branch Manager 525 o5  [CENTRALLUZON |August25, 2021t fe:égffﬁf and ?ﬁﬁﬁé?r?ﬁm?;fe " o fiiioragsitis [ 0 o csaonal)
2 90 DEPARTMENT-NUEVA |September 6,2021 |- P e Supervisory/manageme |q. -ond Level Eligibility
ECIJA BRANCH Management from the |development nt experience
csc intervention
NORTHERN & cs
CENTRAL LUZON August 25, 2021 to  |Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant ; :
10 Subprofessional)/First
172  |Bookkeeper Ill 533 DEPARTMENT-NUEVA |September 6, 2021 |studies in college training experience ipprESA S i
ECIJA BRANCH Level Eligibility
NORTHERN &
. CENTRAL LUZON March 26, 2021 to 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
helor's d
173 |Cashier 473 18 DEPARTMENT-Nueva  (April 5, 2021 Racielonsusgree training experience Second Level Eligibility
Vizcaya
NORTHERN & cs
2 i f2 f rel
174 |Cash Clerk IV 556 10 gggl;?b;g?ON Mafch 26, 2021 to Ccnm'plean of 2 yrs 8 h‘Ol.JrS of relevant |2 yrs ?f relevant (subprofessional)/First
- April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience T
Pampanga Level Eligibility
NORTHERN & cs
26, 20 i f frel | . .
175 |cash Clerk IV 554 10 ggglg?héﬁicm Mar.ch , 2021 to Com.ple.tnon of 2 yrs 8 h.m.jrs of relevant |2 yrs t.)f relevant (Subprofessional)/First
- April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience ot
Pampanga Level Eligibility
NORTHERN & cs
A i h ;
176 |Cash Clerk IV 555 10 CENTRAL LUZON ugust 25, 2021 to Com_pleflan of 2 yrs 8 .OI...I!'S of relevant |2 yrs ?f relevant (subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT- September 6, 2021 |studies in college training experience .
PAMPANGA BRANCH Level Eligibility
Master's degree OR 120 hours of
NORTHERN & ificate i , ¢
177 |Branch Manager 396 g5  [CENTRALLUZON  jAugust2s, 2021 to (L:jartdl st e T;Or:?:‘manzge fuyear:.rsi o praE sl
9 DEPARTMENT- September 6, 2021 S s Ean Pervisory/manageme |, -ond Level Eligibility
PANGASINAN BRANCH Management from the |development nt experience
Ccsc intervention
NORTHERN & ' :
. March 26, 2021 to |Bachelor's degree in . .
178 |Social Welfare Officer | 492 11 CENTRAL LUZON are acnetor 6 None required None required RA 1080
DEPARTMENT-Quirino April 5, 2021 Social Work
NORTHERN &
.. . July 7, 2021t h frel f rel t CS (Professional
179 |Administrative Officer Ill 564 g (CEHTBALEUZON s Gl o cidlotsdegrae  [CCWSONTIBATE: | (2,y1S oFrelevaR (Prafessional)/

DEPARTMENT-Tarlac
Branch

18, 2021

training

experience

Second Level Eligibility




Plantill Sal cscQu ION
No. Position Title antilla alary/ lob/ Place of Assignment Date of Publication QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATIO
Item No. Pay Grade EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
NORTHERN &
22 ; CENTRAL LUZON July 7, 2021 to July 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant CS (Professional)/
79 18 Bachelor's d
180 |Administrative Officer II 8 DEPARTMENT- 18, 2021 s training experience Second Level Eligibility
Zambales Branch
NORTHERN &
. CENTRAL LUZON July 7, 2021 to July 16 hours of relevant |3 yrs of relevant CS (Professional)/
578 22 Bachelor's d
161 |Casiorty DEPARTMENT- 18, 2021 achelors degree training experience Second Level Eligibility
Zambales Branch
SOUTHERN TAGALOG
5 & BICOL REGION July 7, 2021 to July 16 hours of relevant |3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
22 Bachelor's d
182 |Cashierlv 28 DEPARTMENT-Albay |18, 2021 RAIRrs RS training experience Second Level Eligibility
Branch
SOUTHERN TAGALOG - .
24 h f f
183 |Asst Branch Manager 757 24  [BBICOLREGION = |AuBUSt 25, 202110 1o degree o manasement and | vaning management |CS Frofessional/
' g DEPARTMENT-ALBAY  |September 6, 2021 8 (REAGE and  |involving Management |<. 04 Level Eligibility
BRANCH supervision and supervision
SOUTHERN TAGALOG cs
& BICOL REGION August 25, 2021 to  [Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant . .
1 k rlil 764 10 bprof )/First
8%  |Bookkeepe DEPARTMENT-ALBAY |September 6, 2021 |studies in college training experience (Su pro. ?S?i_ona MIFIES
BRANCH Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG cs
& BICOL REGION March 26, 2021 to  |Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant ; :
185 |C \Y ' bprofi )/First
ash Clerk | 651 10 DEPARTMENT- April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience (3 pro. t?s?l‘cna i
Batangas Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG - 2
24 h ft
186 |Asst. Branch Manager 641 24 S-BICHEREGIAN AUBUSHZ,, 20210 Master's degree i o :Itmngd ive?\.rrisn{)f e"pe”encet CS (Professional)/
; g DEPARTMENT- September 6, 2021 & inmanagementant. |VONNG IMARSEEMENE |second tevel Eligibility
BATANGAS BRANCH supervision and supervision
SOUTHERN TAGALOG
& BICOL REGION i
: A
187 |cashier I 749 18 DEPARTMENT. ugust 25, 2021 to Bachelor's degree 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/

CAMARINES NORTE
BRANCH

September 6, 2021

training

experience

Second Level Eligibility




N Position Title Plantilla | Salary/Job/ T T Dite of Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
= SR, item No. | Pay Grade 8 EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
SOUTHERN TAGALOG cs
March 26, 2021 t i f 2
188 |Cash Clerk IV 744 10 & BICOL REGION attc s o Com.pIeFlon of 2 yrs 8 h-Ol.JrS of relevant yrs ?f relevant (subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT- April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience L
Camarines Sur Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG cs
March 26, 2021 t C i | f . .
189 |Clerk IV 745 8 & BICOL REGION bc 26,2021 to Dm.p|e!:I0n of 2 yrs 4 h‘m’xrs of relevant |1 vear. of relevant (subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT- April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience T
Camarines Sur Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG
. . . & BICOL REGION March 26, 2021 to 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant CS (Professional)/
78 1 B : L
180 |Administrative Officer Il 4 8 DEPARTMENT- April 5, 2021 astielor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility
Camarines Sur
Completion of 2 years . ;
SOUTHERN TAGALOG studies in college or Electronic Equipment
191 Electronics & Communications 240 11 & BICOL REGION March 26, 2021 to Hizh School Graduate 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
Equipment Technician lll DEPARTMENT- April 5, 2021 e training experience 2013-Cat. I1)/ First
Camarines Sur with relevant "
: Level Eligibility
vocational/trade course
SOUTHERN TAGALOG Master's degree OR 120 hours of
& BICOL REGION Certificate in supervisory/manage |5 years of .
August 25, 2021 to . CS (Professional
192 |Branch Manager 733 25 DEPARTMENT- Se g:esmber & 3021 Leadership and ment learning and supervisory/manageme Sec(m:d ekl Eli“;bilit
CAMARINES SUR P ! Management from the |development nt experience B
BRANCH csC intervention
SOUTHERN TAGALOG
& BICOL REGION 24 hours of training |4 years of experience :
August 25, 2021 to Professional
193 |Asst. Branch Manager 734 24 DEPARTMENT- i Master's degree in management and |involving management Ca/Pr .)'T i
CAMARINES SUR September 6, 2021 > * Second Level Eligibility
supervision and supervision
BRANCH
T i Master's degree OR 120 hours of
N TAGAL! i : :
Certificate in supervisory/manage |5 years of ;
B August 25, 2021t CS (Professional
194 |Branch Manager 625 25 & BICOL REGION € il Leadership and ment learning and supervisory/manageme \Prafess V

DEPARTMENT-CAVITE
BRANCH

September 6, 2021

Management from the

CSC

development
intervention

nt experience

Second Level Eligibility




No Position Title Plantilla | Salary/ Job/ T —— Dstaiof Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
' Item No. Pay Grade € EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
SOUTHERN TAGALOG - :
f f
195 |Asst. Branch Manager 626 24 & BICOL REGION AUBUstES, 402110 Master's degree ;4;;’:;5 :mt;'t";:gd ?n:E?\:;O ni:ﬁ:”:rr:\ceent CS (Professional)/
' 9 DEPARTMENT-CAVITE (september 6, 2021 . o gmanse second Level Eligibility
BRANCH supervision and supervision
SOUTHERN TAGALOG ; Ccs
March 26, 20 let f f frel 3
196 |Cash Clerk IV 619 10 |8 BICOL REGION X arr_]cs i Alte f&ﬂ-ﬁ:-f:oﬁez V3 tgr:_" urg ok eelpvant z:rsr?er::em"t (Subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT-Laguna [AP™ >/ lest ge ining gt Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG ; cs
M , 2021 t C f 4h 1 :
197 |Clerk IV 622 8 & BICOL REGION N af'ifg 2260 2;} . S:L':Se::’:o?leze‘”s tra_cr’]‘_”s Qi e e:e:rri 0: ';'e”a”t (Subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT-Laguna |AP™ > 5 g ining PRrens Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG
i i ; : & BICOL REGION March 26, 2021 to 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
19 _ ,
8 |Administrative Officer Il 602 15 DEPARTMENT-Main April 5, 2021 Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility
Office
Completion of 2 years ; .
SOUTHERN TAGALOG s Electronic Equipment
. P studies in college or .
199 Electronics & Communications 684 11 & BICOL REGION March 26, 2021 to Ml SEhsalGradiiate 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
Equipment Technician I DEPARTMENT- April 5, 2021 6 training experience 2013-Cat. I1)/ First
Marinduque withiselevant Level Eligibility
vocational/trade course
SOUTHERN TAGALOG
y & BICOL REGION March 26, 2021 to 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
200 ashie 1 Bachelor' o
Cashier Ill 68 18 DEPARTMENT- April 5, 2021 orisdegree training experience second Level Eligibility
Marinduque
SOUTHERN TAGALOG
sis ; & BICOL REGION March 26, 2021 to . ; CS (Professional)/
201 :
Administrative Officer | 682 11 DEPARTMENT.- April 5, 2021 Bachelor's Degree None required None required second Level Eligibility
Marinduque
SOUTHERN TAGALOG ;
- . I March 26, 2021 frel f rel Profe |
202 |Administrative Officer Ill 779 18 & BICOL REGION ar to Bachelor's degree S mursiatveloant: | eyl G (Professional)/

DEPARTMENT-Masbate

April 5, 2021

training

experience

Second Level Eligibility




Plantilla | Salary/ Job/ A - CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
; ition Titl Pl f As: t D f Publicati
Ho Bostionike item No. | Pay Grade e it AR EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
SOUTHERN TAGALOG .
9 h 26, 2021 t frel f P |
203 |Cashier 780 14 & BICOL REGION Maf;c 2021 - Bachelor's degree s h.o-..Jrs anrelevant | year. elrelevant - rc;fessmne:.],{b.l.
DEPARTMENT-Masbate April 5, training experience Second Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG
.. . & BICOL REGION March 26, 2021 to 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant CS (Professional)/
2 Bachelor's d
04 |Administrative Officer Il 665 ® DEPARTMENT- April 5, 2021 achelors degree training experience Second Level Eligibility
Occidental Mindoro
SOUTHERN TAGALOG
g & BICOL REGION March 26, 2021 to 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
2 Bachelor's d
05 |Cashier|] 656 L DEPARTMENT- April 5, 2021 AR SIS training experience Second Level Eligibility
Occidental Mindoro
SOUTHERN TAGALOG cs
& BICOL REGION March 26, 2021to  |Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant ; ;
: 1)/First
206 |Cash Clerk IV 74 10 DEPARTMENT-Oriental (April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience (Subprovfe's?u_ona i
Mindoro Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG cs
& BICOL REGION March 26,2021 to  |Completion of 2 yrs 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant . :
Vv . 1)/First
207  (Clerk | 715 8 DEPARTMENT-Oriental |April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience (Subpro.fe?s?{ona et
Mindoro Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG cs
& BICOL REGION March 26, 2021to  |Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant ; :
20 r ; f First
8 |Bookkeeper Il (AL 10 DEPARTMENT-Oriental |April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience [Sprm. E.!Ss.‘l.maw e
Mindoro Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG cS
& BICOL REGION March 26, 2021to  |Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant . .
20 lerk 4 fi First
9 |Cash Clerk IV 713 10 DEPARTMENT-Oriental |April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience ESprrq ésél_onaw s
Mindoro Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG 3 cs
h 26, 2021 t let f2 f
210 |Bookkeepper Ill 726 10  |& BICOL REGION ra‘fc 4 e C°'3_p = T'I years (8 hours of relevant |2 yearsof relevant | ¢\ oeccional)/First
DEPARTMENT-Palawan pril 5, 20 studies in college training experience

Level Eligibility




No Position Title Plantilla | Salary/ Job/ T m— Date of Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
) Item No. Pay Grade £ EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
SOUTHERN TAGALOG : CsS
March 26, C f f :
211 |Cash Clerk IV 728 10  |&BICOL REGION . afICS 2022 024.50 °";.p letian ‘;l 2yrs  [Shoursofrelevant  [2yrsof relevant (Subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT-Palawan prit 5, 1 studies in college tralnlng experience Level Eilglblhl\i"
SOUTHERN TAGALOG ’ cs
March 26, 2021t C let | "
212 |Cash Clerk IV 799 10 2 BICOL REGION . ar':: pide ] an;p blon T.;f 2yrs 8 h.0|:|rs of relevant |2 yrs ?f relevant (Subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT-Palawan pril 5, studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG . cs
March 26, 202 & let 4 | ;
213 |Clerk IV 730 8 & BICOL REGION G E",Ic . 10 °";_p i T;f o hoursofrelevant |1 year of relevant (Subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT-Palawan |APril 5 studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG ; Ccs
March 26, 2021t let f2 h s
214 |Cash Clerk IV 727 10 |&BICOL REGION aflcs o 2 c°";,p = T| yre  [Bhoussofrelevant \2ysicfivelavant (Subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT-Palawan April 5, 20 studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
REHRTR Master's degree OR 120 hours of
SOuU GALOG e ; ;
Certificat
215  |Branch Manager 718 2 [BBICOLREGION  |Augustas,201to |, oo o loamanisoryfmanagame |5 Frfessionaly
9 DEPARTMENT- September 6, 2021 P entlearning and  [SUPErvisory/manageme |q. ond Level Eligibility
PALAWAN BRANCH Management from the |development nt experience
Csc intervention
SOUTHERN TAGALOG . :
f
216 |Asst. Branch Manager 719 24 & BICOL REGION AUgust 5, 200110, | it deprae i2n4r:g:rs . tfﬂltmngd :inve?r.s o exazrlz:nceent Cs (Professional)/
' g DEPARTMENT- September 6, 2021 8 agementand PavONIRG FENRE second Level Eligibility
PALAWAN BRANCH supervision and supervision
SOUTHERN TAGALOG 5 :
f 4
217  |Asst. Branch Manager 666 g |0 SO e August 25, 202110 1\, tor's degree iznqr:gurs g et | Ye?r-?f anagement |C5 (Professionall/
' d DEPARTMENT- September 6, 2021 8 n.a.gem eI | HOVOWANE m.al gem Second Level Eligibility
QUEZON BRANCH supervision and supervision
SOUTHERN TAGALOG
s ] & BICOL REGION August 25, 2021 to 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant CS (Professional)/
218 |Administrative Offi 1 Bachelor' :
drmiistra car il 669 8 DEPARTMENT- September 6, 2021 achelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility
QUEZON BRANCH




Plantilla | Salary/ Job/ i CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
h ition Titl Pl f Assi t Dat ti
No PrsitionTitie item No. | Pay Grade e gt ate of Publication EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
SOUTHERN TAGALOG . s
h ! f
219  |Social Welfare Officer I 693 15 2 BICOL REGION Mar.:: 226622521 to sachfl\?\: s segree in 4 h-OI...IrS ofrelevant |1yr o.f relevant cs (Prc{; fssmln;!]{b“
DEPARTMENT-Rizal April 5, Social Wor training experience Second Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG
i : & BICOL REGION August 25, 2021 to 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant CS (Professional)/
riil 69 18 helor' Ve
220  |Administrative Office e DEPARTMENT-RIZAL [September 6, 2021 Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility
BRANCH
SOUTHERN TAGALOG ;
. March 26, 2021t Bachelor's d ;
221 |Social Welfare Officer | 662 11 & BICOL REGION " aflc N T rs Gegreein  INone required None required RA 1080
DEPARTMENT-Romblon [AP"il 5, 2021 Social Work
SOUTHERN TAGALOG ; Cs
March 26 C f2 f
222 |Cash Clerk IV 663 10 & BICOL REGION L ar,:: ,2021t0  |Completion of 2yrs |8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant (Subprofessional)/First
DEPARTMENT-Romblon |APTi 5, 2021 studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
SOUTHERN TAGALOG
. & BICOL REGION March 26, 2021 to 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
2 . "
223 |Cashier Il m 18 DEPARTMENT- April 5, 2021 Bechslorsdearee training experience Second Level Eligibility
Sorsogon
SOUTHERN TAGALOG
294 Financial & Management 771 2 & BICOL REGION March 26, 2021to  [Bachelor's degree 16 hours of relevant |3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
Officer | DEPARTMENT- April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
Sorsogon
C i f
si’n;g::f:ui:::rs Electronic Equipment
. . I
295 Electronics & Communications 830 11 VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to Lot Soha Grgduate 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
Equipment Technician Il| DEPARTMENT-Aklan  |April 5, 2021 & 2013-Cat. I1)/ First

with relevant
vocational/trade course

training

experience

Level Eligibility




P i | J CsC ION C ALF N
No. Position Title lantilla | Salary/ lob/ plica i ALIGanL DetaioF Publication QUALFICATIO SC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATIO
Item No. Pay Grade EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
Completion of 2 years . .
studies in college or ElectranicEquipment
296 Electronics & Communications 838 11 VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to Hioh Schop Grgduate 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
Equipment Technician llI DEPARTMENT-Antique [April 5, 2021 Wifh L training experience 2013-Cat. ll)/ First
L ioibili
vocational/trade course evel Eliginiity
: : VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to |Bachelor's degree 16 hours of relevant |3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
227 |Financial & Mana fficer | 935 2 it _ e -
- gement O 2 DEPARTMENT-Biliran  [April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
C leti f2
s::ll-;i[\;s i;o:ofljle eyz';lrs Electronic Equipment
228 Electronics & Communications 939 11 VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to High School Grgduate 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
Equipment Technician lll DEPARTMENT-Biliran  |April 5, 2021 wi%h celevarit training experience 2013-Cat. I1)/ First
| Eligibili
vocational/trade course Leve Eiglinty
VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
229 |Supply Officer I 876 Bachelor's d
PRl c 14 DEPARTMENT-Bohol  |April 5, 2021 TR training experience Second Level Eligibility
VISAYAS 24 hours of training |4 years of experience .
; ly7,2021to0) |
230 |Assistant Branch Manager 871 24 DEPARTMENT-Bohol iy oduly Master's degree in management and |involving management 5 (Prnfessmna-];f -
Branch Office 18, 2021 i = Second Level Eligibility
ranc supervision and supervision
VISAYAS Professional Driver's
: . July 7, 2021 to Jul El School
231  |Driver Courier Il 848 6 DEPARTMENT-Capiz 18v2021 D Ger;lentary e None required None required License (MC 10, s.
Branch Office ! raduate 2013-Cat. IV)
Completion of 2 years cs
studies in college or (Subprofessional)/Data
March 26, ;
232 [Computer Operator IV 806 14 ViSRAR afc £t High School Graduate 1 ,hc_mrs efirglevart; |3 vea'fs oftelevant Encoder (MC 3, s.
DEPARTMENT-Cebu April 5, 2021 . training experience .
with relevant 2008)First Level

vocational/trade course

Eligibility




N Position Titl Plantilla | Salary/ Job/ Miace of Assianment Date of Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
% SR ltem No. | Pay Grade . EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
: VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to  |Bachelor's degree . . CS (Professional)/
233  [Accounting Analyst 809 11 DEPARTMENT-Cebu  |April 5, 2021 alavant to the job None required None required second Level Eligibility
' VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to , 16 hours of relevant |3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
234 |Cashier IV 888 22 IDEPARTMENT-Cebu  |April 5, 2021 GachelorSCeRre® oathing experience Second Level Eligibility
. - VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to : 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant CS (Professional)/
235  |Administrative Officer |I 483 b DEPARTMENT-Cebu April 5, 2021 Bacheloris:degree training experience Second Level Eligibility
Master's degree OR 40 hours of
Certificate in supervisory/manage |4 years of .
i ey ; VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to : : y CS (Professional)/
236 |Division Chief Il 797 24 DEPARTMENT-Cebu April 5, 2021 Leadership and ment learning and supems(.:)ryfmanageme second Level Eligibility
Management from the |development nt experience
Ccsc intervention
; VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to , 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
28/ | Gashierl 804 18 DEPARTMENT-Cebu  |April 5, 2021 Bachelorsdenrer training experience Second Level Eligibility
VISAYAS 24 hours of training |4 years of experience :
] July 7, 2021 to Jul : CS (Professional
238 |Assistant Branch Manager 886 24 DEPARTMENT-Cebu ay OMY IMaster's degree in management and |involving management ( .“.r -
18, 2021 R B Second Level Eligibility
Branch Office supervision and supervision
VISAYAS March 26, 2021to  |Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant s
239 [Cash Clerk IV 977 10 DEPARTMENT-Eastern . 2621 SRk g hesitiin i (Subprofessional)/First
Samar P g E g Pe Level Eligibility
VISAYAS "
. . March 26, 2021 to 8 hours of rel t |2 yrs of relevant Cs (Professional)/
240 |Administrative Officer Ill 974 18 DEPARTMENT-Eastern i affs 2021 Bachelor's degree = ievan Y > FEIEY : ( d Level Elil ibilit
Sarmiar pril 5, training experience econd Level Eligibility
VISAYAS , £
March 26, 2021to  |Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant . .
241 |Cash Clerk IV 853 10 DEPARTMENT- paiele . di': = s E" i e e: o i (Subprofessional)/First
Guimaras Pl 8 B P Level Eligibility
VISAYAS 5
i t ; March 26, 2021 to 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant CS (Professional)/
D RTMENT- Bachelor's d e
242  |adminisiative Ofcer 11 "ol 18 GEiPeras April 5, 2021 HPRRTSEERre training experience Second Level Eligibility




Plantilla | Salary/ Job/ . . CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
. iti Pl f As t Date of Publi
No Position Title item No. | Pay Grade i ate of Publication EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
Master's degree OR 120 hours of
VISAYAS Certificate in supervisory/manage |5 years of <
July 7, 2021 to Jul : j . CS (Professional
243 |Branch Manager 811 25 DEPARTMENT-lloilo 18v2021 Y Leadership and ment learningand  [supervisory/manageme Sec(ond Level Eli:;bilitv
Branch Office ’ Management from the |development nt experience
CsC intervention
cs
VISAYAS March 26, 2021to  |Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant - -
1 Subprofessional)/First
244 |Bookkeeper Il 928 O |DEPARTMENT-Leyte  |April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience (Rubprafessional)/
Level Eligibility
cs
VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to  |Completion of 2 yrs 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant . .
8 ; - . Subprofessional)/First
245 |Clerk IV 932 DEPARTMENT-Leyte April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience i prc. ? .I. v
Level Eligibility
VISAYAS 24 hours of training |4 years of experience :
; July 7, 2021 to Jul CS (Professional
246 |Assistant Branch Manager 921 24 DEPARTMENT-Leyte oy Y |Master's degree in management and |involving management ( ,)j,' <
Branch Office 18, 2021 . o Second Level Eligibility
ranc supervision and supervision
Master's degree OR 120 hours of
VISAYAS Certificate in supervisory/manage |5 years of >
July 7, 2021 to Jul ; CS (Professional
247 |Branch Manager 920 25 DEPARTMENT-Leyte il wy Leadership and ment learning and  |supervisory/manageme ( " .]'{ -
B h Offi 18, 2021 . Second Level Eligibility
ranc ice Management from the |development nt experience
Csc intervention
VISAYAS P cs
ly7,2021t | 2 %
248 |Cash Clerk IV 948 10 DEPARTMENT-Negros Juay g . Rl Com.p e.tlon or 291 i h_m_]rs of relevant yrs c_lf relevant (Subprofessional)/First
Occidental Branch Office |18 202 studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
VISAYAS : cs
March 26 | | :
249 |Cash Clerk IV 910 10 DEPARTMENT-Negros & ar:::S 26;321 . ;T;Z:F:;D:oﬂf e t8 h_‘::_’: orrelevant zxyrsr?fr::eevant (Subprofessional)/First
Oriental P ies-n college raining perie Level Eligibility
VISAYAS Professional Driver's
. . March 26, 2021 t Element hool ,
250 |Driver Courier Il 972 6 DEPARTMENT-Northern : © ementary Schoo None required None required License (MC 10, s.
April 5, 2021 Graduate

Samar

2013-Cat. IV)




- Plantilla | Salary/ Job/ . S - CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
i Posit Pl f As: t Date of
kb osition Title ltem No. | Pay Grade Coliss SN e EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
leti
VISAYAS :&?ii: ::10:032:9‘/2?"5 Electronic Equipment
i icati March 26, 2021 t h | t f T ici MC 10, s.
251 Elec_tromcs & Comn_mmcattons 970 11 DEPARTMENT-Northern axtc ; 0 High School Graduate 8 .DI...IrS of relevan 2 year.s of relevant echnician ( : s
Equipment Technician lll S April 5, 2021 : training experience 2013-Cat. Il)/ First
amar with relevant s sy
: Level Eligibility
vocational/trade course
VISAYAS i
i g : July 7, 2021 to Jul : . CS (Professional
252 |Administrative Officer | 968 11 DEPARTMENT-Northern ¢ Y202 Y IBachelor's Degree None required None required ( rc(; fSSI | E!'}{b'l'
Samar Branch Office 8, 1 Second Level Eligibility
VISAYAS July 7, 2021 to Jul Elementary School Professional Driver's
253 |Driver Il 810 3 DEPARTMENT-Office of “'262 ¥ ciad i None required None required License (MC 10, s.
the Department Manager 18, ; Iaduate 2013-Cat. IV)
. VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to 4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/
254 | N lor's d -
Cashier | 916 14 DEPARTMENT-Siquijor |April 5, 2021 Rahelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility
. VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to  |Bachelor's degree in : s
55 Ifar o ! 10
2 Social Welfare Officer | 917 11 DEPARTMENT-Siquijor |April 5, 2021 Soclsl Wark None required None required RA 1080
cs
VISAYAS March 26, 2021to  |Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant |2 yrs of relevant ; ;
25 h Cle 1 _— fessional)/First
e [eas kv 918 0 DEPARTMENT-Siquijor [April 5, 2021 studies in college training experience {Sprro. ?Sél. e
Level Eligibility
VISAYAS Professional Driver's
: ; o July 7, 2021 to Jul El tary School ;
257  |Driver Courier |l 919 6 DEPARTMENT-Siquijor 1L;v2021 sl Ger;en ARy Seiee None required None required License (MC 10, s.
Branch Office : raduate 2013-Cat. IV)
VISAYAS i
; ly 7, 2021 | f Prof |
258 |Cashier Il 916 14 |DerARTHENT:SKiee [UVA BAOMY o e aegree [ corsofrelevant |3 yeartrelevant i ess"’lng.]’fb.l.
Branich Office 18, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
VISAYAS ‘ .
" July 7, 2021 to Jul hel de
259  |Social Welfare Officer | 917 11 |DEPARTMENT-Siquijor [UY7:2021toduly [Bachelorsdegreein |y oo required None required RA 1080
18, 2021 Social Work
Branch Office
VISAYAS , =
ly7,20 | G f2
260 |Cash Clerk IV 918 R | pa— it Ul s it I el SEvEeIAnt (Subprofessional)/First

Branch Office

18, 2021

studies in college

training

experience

Level Eligibility




No Position Title Plantilla | Salary/ lob/ P T ~ T Date of Publication CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION CSC QUALFICATION
g Item No. Pay Grade 8 EDUCATION TRANING EXPERIENCE ELIGIBILITY
Financial & Management VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to  |Bachelor's degree 16 hours of relevant |3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
261 943 22 DEPARTMENT-Southern| ' : s . igibili
Officer | Leyte April 5, 2021 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility
VISAYAS ;
; March 26, 2021 t f rel t |2 frel t CS (Profi |
262 |Cashier lll 944 18 DEPARTMENT-Southern f 2 Bachelor's degree 8 hIOl..ll'S el year.s s (Pro essmna.},f i
Leyte April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
Completion of 2 years . ;
studies in college or Eiectron cEquiptient
Electronics & Communications VISAYAS March 26, 2021 to ) B 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant Technician (MC 10, s.
263 : . 958 11 DEPARTMENT-Western . High School Graduate o : .
Equipment Technician Il S April 5, 2021 : training experience 2013-Cat. I1)/ First
amar Witiupelevant Level Eligibilit
vocational/trade course 2 y
VISAYAS ;
i 3 March 26, 2021 to h frel Prof |
264 |Administrative Officer lll 955 18 DEPARTMENT-Western arc Bachelor's degree 8 _ol_"s ofrelevnt 2yr59 reieNan GilPrg ess'una_]’f -
Samar April 5, 2021 training experience Second Level Eligibility
VISAYAS 24 hours of training |4 years of experience .
; July 7, 2021 to Jul CS (Prof |
265 |Assistant Branch Manager 952 24 DEPARTMENT-Western [ YV IMaster's degree in management and |involving management (Prafessional)/

Samar Branch Office

18, 2021

supervision

and supervision

Second Level Eligibility
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20 December 2021

MAY ANTONETTE D. ARRIOLA

Director [l

Civil Service Commission-Field Office H
Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas /
Malate, Manila A —
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Dear Director Arriola:

May we submit the CSC Form No. 9 Revised 2018 Request for Publication of
Vacant Positions, for publication in the CSC Job Portal pursuant to the provisions of
the 2017 Omnibus Rules of Appointments and Other Human Resource Action
(Revised July 2018).

Thank you.

VVery truly yours,

e~

| SIGNED |

ROYINA MARZAN GARMA
Vice Chairperson and General Manager




CS FormNo. 9
Ravised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines

Philippine Charity Sweepstakes Office

Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorzed to be filled, at the Philippine Charity Sweepstakes Office in the CSC

Aohal doli: 12 el

ic copy lo be sub

1 lo the CSC FOQ ming bein
MS Excel format

N SIGNED |

ROYINA MARZAN GARMA -
General Manager
Date: December 20 2021 -
Position Title ) Salary/ Qualification Standards
No.| (Parenthetical Titke, it | 2018 | jobypay | "eortMY ' - _ — Competency | Place of Assignment
applicable) BMNO. | aade ary Education Training Experience Eligibility (f applcable)
1 year of
4 hours of relevant |relevant Legal Department
1 [Legal Officer IlI 90 20 51,155 |Bachelor of Laws training experience  |RA 1080 (Main Office)
4 hours of training
relevant to legal
work, such as legal
BS Legal Management, |ethics, legal
AB Paralegal Studies, research and CS (Professional)/
Law, Political Science or |writing, or lzgal Second Level Legal Department
2 |Legal Assistant Il N 12 22,938 |other allied courses procedure None required |Eligibility (Main Office)
1 year of CS (Professional)/ Gaming Technology
Draw Operations 4 hours of relevant |relevant Second Level Department
3 |Officer Il 159 15 30,531 |Bachelor's degree training experience __|Eligibility (Main Office)
Cs
1 year of (Subprofessional)/ Gaming Technology
Draw Operations Completion of 2 years 4 hours of relevant |relevant First Level Department
4 |Assistant | 167 8 16,758 |studies in college training experience  |Eligibility (Main Office)
1 year of None Required Security Printing and
Paper Cutting Machine 4 hours of relevant |relevant (MC 10 s. 2013, Production Department
5 |Operator lll 250 8 16,758 |High School Graduate training experience  |Cat. Il (Main Office)
CS (Professional)/ National Capital
Accounts Management Bachelor's degree relevant Second Level Regicn Department
6 |Analyst | 342 11 20,754 |to the job None required None required | Eligibility (Main Office)




Cs

1 year of {Subprofessional)y National Capital
Accounts Managemant Completion of 2 years 4 hours of ralevant |relevant First Lavel Region Department
7 [Assistant | 344 8 16,758 Istudies in college training experience  [Eligibility {Main Office}
40 hours of
supenvisory/manage
ment learning and
Masters degree OR developmaent 4 years of Office of the
Certificate in Leaderslyp  |intervention supervisary/m|CS (Professionalyf Department Manager -
and Management from the|undertaken within  |anagement  |Second Level Northern & Central
8 [Division Chief N 357 24 83408 |CSC the tast 5 years experience  {Eligibility Luzon (Main Office)
2 yrs of cs
Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant reievant {Subprofessional ¥F Mt. Prownce Branch
9 [Cash Clerk IV 394 10 19,233 |studies in college training experience  [irst Level Eligibility Office {C)
3 yearg of CS (Professionaly
16 hours of relevant |relevant Second Level Bataan Branch Office
10 |Cashier IV 458 22 65,319 |Bachelors degree training expetience  |Eligibility {A)
Professional
Driver's License
Elementary School (MC 10, 5. 2013 Nueva Ecija Branch
11 |Orver Courier |l 538 8 14 B47 |Graduate Nore required None required [Cat. 1V} Office [A)
Nane Required
Elementary School {MC 10 5. 2013, Zambales Branch
12 | Administrative Aide Il 589 3 12466 |Graduate None reguired None required [Cat. 11]) Office (A}
3 years of CS (Professionaly
16 hours of relevart (relevant Second Level Cavite Branch Qffice
13 |Casbhier IV 628 22 65,319 |Bachelor's degree training experience  |Eligibility {A}
None Required
Elementary School {MC 10 s. 2013, Negros Orientat
14 JAdministrative Aide |1l 914 3 12,466 |Graduate None required None required {Cat. {Il) Branch Office {A)
None Required
Elemantary School {MC 10 s. 2013, Zamboanga Sibugay
15 | Administrative Aide Il | 1030 3 12,466 [Graduate None required None required|Cat. 1)1y Branch Office {B}
2 yrs of CS {Professional f
Administrative Otficer 8 hours of relevant  |relevant Second Level Basilan Branch Qffice
16 |1 1031 18 40,637 |Bachelor's degree training experience  |Eligibility (C)




1 year of CS (Professionaly
4 hours of relevant  [retevant Second Level Basilan Branch Office
17 [Cashier I 1032 14 27,755 [Bachelor's degree training experience  |Eligibility {<)
Bacheior's degree in Basilan Branch Office
18 [Social Welfare Officer |] 1033 11 20,754 _|Social Work None tequired None required [RA 1080 ()]
2yrsof cs
Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant  |relsvant {Subprofessional)/F Basilan Branch Office
19 |Cash Clerk 1V 1034 10 18,233  [studies in college training experience  |irst Level Eligibility (C)
Frotasserar
Driver's License
Elementary School {MC 10, s. 2013- Basilan Branch Office
20 [Driver Courier || 1035 8 14,847 |Graduate None required Nane required|Cat. V) {C)
2 yrs of CS (Professional)/
Administrative Officer 8 hours of relevant |relevant Secopd Level
21411 1036 18 40,637 [Bachelor's degree training experience  |Eligibility Suly Branch Office (C)
1 year of S {Prolessionaly/
4 hours of refevant jrelevant Secopd Level
22 [Cashier I} 1037 14 27,755 |Bachelor's degree training experience  |Eligibility Sulu Branch Office (C}
Bachelor's degrea in
23 (Social Wellare Officer || 1038 11 20,754 |Social Work None required None reguired |RA 1080 Sulu Branch Office (C)
2yrs of Cs
Completion of 2 yrs 8 hours of relevant [relevant {SubprofessionalyF
24 |Cash Clerk IV 1039 10 19,233  |studies in college training experience  |irst Level Eligibility Sulu Branch Office {C}
FTOTessIanal
Driver's License
Elementary School (MC 10, 5. 2013-
25 [Driver Courier || 1040 8 14,847  |Graduate None required Nong required|Cat. IV} Sulu Branch Office (C)
_ 2yrsof CS (Professionaly
Administrative Officer 8 hours of relevant |relevant Secopd Level Tawi-Tawi Branch
2611 1041 18 40,837 |Bachelor's degree training experience  |Eligibility Office {C)
t year of CS (Professionaly
4 hours of relevant ]relevant Second Level Tawi-Tawi Branch
27 {Cashier || 1042 14 27,755 1Bachetor's degree training experience  |Eligibility Offica (C)
Bachelor's degreein Tawi-Tawi Branch
28 |Social Welfare Officer 1| 1042 11 20,754 |Social Work None required None required | RA 1080 Office (C)




2yrsof cs
Completion of 2 yrs B hours of retevant [relevant {Subprofessional)yF Tawi-Tawi Branch
29 [Cash Clerk IV 1044 10 18,233 |studies in college training experience _|irst Level Eligibility Office (T}
Professianal
Drivei's License
Elementary School (MC 10, 5. 2013- Tawi-Tawi Branch
30 [Driver Courier I1 1045 6 14,847  |Graduate None required None required|Cat. 1V} Office {C)
1 year of C8 (Professional
4 hours of relevant [relevant Second Level South Cotabato
31 |Supply Officer Il 1141 14 27,755 IBachefor's degree training experience  |Eligibifity Branch Office (A)
Bachelor's degree in
Commerce/Business 1 year of Accounting and Budget
Administration major in |4 hours of relevant |relevant Department
32 |Accountant Il 1376 15 30,531 |Accounting training experience _ |RA 1080 {Main Office}
1 year of CS (Professional)/ Accounting and Budget
Bachelor's degree relevant(4 hours of relevant  [relevant Second Level Department
33 [Financial Analyst Il 1379 15 30,531 |tothe job training experience  |Eligibility {Main O¥fice}
CS {Professional}f Corporate Planning
Communications Bachelor's degree relevant Second Level Department
34 [Development Officer | 1464 11 20,754 [tothe job Nene required None regquired Eligibility {Main Office}
CS {Professionaly Human Resources
Secopd Level Department
35 [Personnet Specialist | 1543 13 25232 |Bachelor's degree None regquired None required [Eligibility {Main Office)
' 1 year of CS (Ptofessional ¥ Hurnan Resources
4 hours of relevant  |relavant Second Leval Department
38 |Personne! Specialist || 1552 16 33,584 |Bachelor's degree training sxperience  lEligibility {Main Office)
Completion of 2 years cs
studies in college or High {Subprofessionaly
School Graduate with Draftsman (MC 10, General Services
relevant vacatipnalfirade s. 2013-Cat. iy Department
37 |Draftsman 1599 6 14 847 [course None required None required|First level Eligibility {Main Office)




Professionzl )
High School Graduate or Driver's License General Services
Completion of relevant (MC 10, s. 2013- Depgﬂmenl
38 |Driver Mechanic B 1609 7 15,738 |vocationalitrade course  [None required None required|Cat. IV) (Main Office)
1 year of CS (Professional)/ General Services
4 hours of relevant |re'evant Second Level Dep_arlrnent
39 |Supply Officer Il 1620 14 27,755 |Bachelor's degree training experience _ |Eligibility {(Main Office)
2 years of Assets and Supply
Bachelor's degree relevant|3 hours of relevant  [relevant Manzagement
40 |Property Appraiser |l 1643 18 40,637 _|to the job ‘raining experience _ {RA 1080 Department
cs
Completion of 2 years (Subprofessional)/F Treasury Department
41 |Cash Clerk Il 1713 6 14,847 |stucies in college None required None required |irst Level Eligibility (Main Office)

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than December
31, 2021,
R

1. Fully accomplished and notarized Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017), including Work Experience Sheet, which can be downloaded at
vawvi.csc.gov.ph;

2. Performance raling in the last rating period (if applicable),

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/flicense,;

4, Photocopy of Transcript of Records;

5. Photocopy of certificate of Learnina & Development (L&D) interventions/ trainina proarams attended: and

6. Application letter shall include the following details: position title, name of the department, item number and salary grade of the position.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

ROYINA MARZAN GARMA
Vice Chairpersen and General Manager

11F Sun Plaza Building, 1507 Princeton
recruitment@pcso.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.
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Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address provided below not later
than DECEMBER 31, 2021.

o RN b

sl

Fully accomplished and notarized Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture taken in the last six (6) months (CS Form 212, Revised 2017);

Fully accomplished Work Experience Sheet with signature;

Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/board rating/valid license;

Photocopy of School Credentials (a. TOR & Diploma for positions requiring Graduate Studies, Bachelor's degree or 2-year studies in College/Vocational/Trade Course; b.
High School/Elementary School Diploma or Certificate from DepEd, etc. for positions requiring completed basic education);

Photocopy of certificate of Learning & Development (L&D) interventions / training programs attended; and

Application letter shall include the following details: position title, name of the department, item number and salary grade of the position.

*Note: Personal Data Sheet and Work Experience Sheet (CS Form 212, Revised 2017) can be downloaded at PCSO website

IMPORTANT REMINDERS:

Applicants must submit a separate set of application if applying for more than one vacant position,

All documents submitted shall be considered as property of PCSO and has the prerogative to make any actions that are deemed appropriate.

Application with INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED in the list of qualified applicants.

Late submission shall not be accepted and entertained.

For submission of application through email, all applicants are required to merge all their application documents in a single file and send it in PDF format.

ALL APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or mail their application to:

ROYINA MARZAN GARMA
General Manager

11F Sun Plaza Building, 1507
Princeton Street Corner Shaw Boulevard
Mandaluyong City

Or you may email your application at recruitment@pcso.qov.ph




l:f: Position SG Ofﬁ;:; :at:::Lsaon Depsa;rzr;intl Duties & Responsibilities CSC Minimum Qrggi)lcatlon Standard
80 { LegalOfficerll | 20 Litigation & Legal Department Conducts researches and studies of applicable | 1. Educatlon: Bachelor of Laws
Investigation laws, rules, regulations, doctrines, principles or | 2. Experience: One (1) year of
Division jurisprudence that may aid in the prosecution and relevant experience
litigation of cases; 3. Training/s: Four {4) hours of
Assists in the conduct of fact-finding investigations relevant training/s
and recommends appropriate action on complaints | 4. Eligibility: RA 1080
filed against empkyees on matters relating to the
discharge of their duties and may extend
assistance in the resolution of problems brought to
the attention of the Department on cerain personal
and family matters of support and settlement of
debts involving PCSO employees;
Prepares transmittals, correspondences, affidavits
and other legal forms; and
Performs other related dulies as may be deemed
necessary.
91 | Legal Assistantii [ 12 titigation & Legal Department Follows-up or monitors the status of criminal cases | 1. Education: BS Legal Management,
Investigation instituted by the agency, in the Office of the AB Paralegal Studies, Law, Political
Division Prosecutor and before the Courts having Science or other allied courses

jurisdiction of the cases as well as civil cases
handled by the Office of the Govemmenl Corporate
Counsel,

Assists walk-in complainanis and investigates
reports on the “text and ambulance scam” as well
as other fraudulent actlivities of unscrupulous
groups using the name of PC30;

Assists in the conduct of researches and studies of
applicable laws, rmules, regulations, doctrines,
principles or jurisprudence that may aid in the
prosecution and litigation of cases;

Receives documents such as memoranda,
certification, letters, request for legal opinions and
comments, board resolution and other papers for
notation, signature, information and appropriate
action of concerned departments/units;

Releases documents assigned to staff lawyers,
legal researchers, legal assistants and other staff
for their appropriate action to the releasing clerk for
the distribution thereof to the concemed,

Ll

Experience: None required
Training/s: 4 hours of training
relevant o Jegal work, such as legal
ethics, legal research and writing, or
legal procedure

Eligibility: CS (Professionaly
Second Level Eligibility

Page 2 of 26




Mo ILe::n Position SG Offi?eB:a[:::Lsmn Depsaerrt;rtr::_ntf Duties & Responsibilities CSC Minimum Q;Jgg;lcatmn Standard
Maintains a logbook or record of all documents
received, assigned and released to concerned staff
for proper monitoring and easy reference; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.
3 159 | Draw Operations 15 Draw Division Gaming Technology Assists in the actual draw proceedings of all . Education: Bachelor's Degree
Officer Il Department / lottery games; 2. Experience: One (1) year of
GPDMS Reviews and/or double checks the payrolls and relevant experience
attendance sheets of draw participants prepared 3. Training/s: Four (4) hours of
by the Draw Operations Officer |; relevant training/s
Prepares and ensures the accuracy of draw 4. Eligibility: CS (Professional)/
results form/cotejo to be released to the public; Second Level Eligibility
Records, files, and archives all video
documentations of draw proceedings and draw
documents for future retrieval; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.
4 | 167 | Draw Operations | 8 Draw Division | Gaming Technology Assists in the actual draw proceedings of all . Education: Completion of two (2)
Assistant | Department / lottery games; years studies in College
GPDMS Assists in the preparation of draw machines, 2. Experience: One (1) year of
accessories and other draw equipment needed for relevant experience
the conduct of actual draws/games; 3. Training/s: Four (4) hours of
Assists in the receiving, recording, and releasing relevant training/s )
of office communications; 4, Eligibility: CS (Sub-Professional)/
Disseminates draw results to concerned First Level Eligibility
departments; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.
b | 250 Paper Cutting 8 Press & Bindery | Security Printing and Cuts the required number of reams needed by the | 1. Education: High School graduate
Machine Division Production division; 2. Experience: One (1) year relevant
Operator Il Department / Delivers the cut/slashed printed forms to the experience
GPDMS concerned personnel/unit for binding; 3. Training/s: Four (4) hours relevant

Cuts the gathered office forms for stocking;
Devises a systematic arrangement of the stacked
forms for easy retrieval

Trouble shoots the minor defects of the cutting
machine;

training/s
Eligibility: None Required (MC 10
s. 2013, Cat Ill)

Page 3 of 26




No. | €™ | Pposition g | YRuT Neen | RERSETRStL Duties & Responsibilities GEG Mintmum Q;‘gg?"""““ Stniiar
Ensures the good running condition of the
machines;
Prepares status reports on the daily quota; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.
6 | 342 Accounts 11 Accounts NCR Department / Assists in the verification of the accuracy and | 1. Education: Bachelor's Degree
Management Management BOS completeness of agents’ reports; relevant to the job
Analyst | Division Helps in the preparation of various reports and | 2. Experience: None required
documents as instructed by superiors; and 3. Training/s: None required
Performs other related duties as may be deemed | 4. Eligibility: CS (Professional)/
necessary. Second Level Ellgiblllty
7 | 348 Accounts 8 Accounts NCR Department / Responsible for rendering clerical support to the 1. Education: Completion of two (2)
Management Management BOS Division; years studies in college
Assistant | Division Helps in the preparation of office memoranda, 2. Experience: One (1) year relevant
correspondences and various reports as experience
instructed by superiors; and 3. Training/s: Four (4) hours of
« Performs other related duties as may be deemed relevant training/s _
necessary. 4. Eligibility: CS (Sub-Professional) /
First level eligibility
8 357 | Division Chief Il 24 Accounts Northern & Central 1. Education: Masler's degree OR
Management Luzon Department/ Supervises the daily activities of the Accounts Certificate in Leadership and
Division BOS Management Division; Management from the CSC
Attends to the needs and concerns of the branch | 2 Experl'ence:: Four (4) ye?rs of
offices Ensures accuracy and timeliness of zﬁzﬁg il cabad
preparation and submission of the financial 3. Training/s: Forty (40) hours of

reports of the Branches;

Supervises and reviews consolidation of various
reports from Branches;

Coordinates with the Branches and Branch
Operations Sector on various issues and concerns
Acts as In-Charge of Office in the absence of the
Department Manager;

Ensures accurate and timely preparation,
consolidation and submission of financial reports

supervisory/management learning
and development intervention
undertaken within the last 5 years
Eligibility: CS (Professional) /
Second level eligibility

Page 4 of 26




No. I:;a: Position SG Ofﬁ?eB:a[;z:;_lsmn Depsa:artt::::nt! Duties & Responsibilities CSC Minimum Q;xggf;catlon Standard
of the branches offices under its area of
jurisdiction;
Examines and verifies disbursement vouchers and
documents from branches offices; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.
g | 394 Cash Clerk IV 10 Mt. Province Northern & Central 1. Education: Completion of two (2)
Branch (C) Luzon Department / s Sells on-line game tickets, verifies winning years studies in college
BOS tickets; 2. Experience: Two (2) years of

e and pays winnings up to P5,000.00;

s Remits daily sales to the Cashier including
paid/ cancelled winning tickets;

s Conducls training with hands- on Iraining o
lotto agents and their operators

(Bookkeeper functions)

s Records the sales and remittance of agents in

the Subsidiary Ledger;

o Prepares Statement of Account for
lost/cancelled lickets and penalty for late
remittances;

¢ Recommends terminal block-off for late / non
remittance;

o Prepares Disbursement Voucher;

s Record payment for the Creditors;

¢ Maintain Subsidiary ledger for all the
accounts;

e Prepares and submits financial reports needed

by the management; and
o Performs other related duties as may be
deemed necessary

relevant experience

3. Training/s: Eight (8) hours of
relevant training

4. Eligibility: CS (Sub-Professional) /
First level eligibility

Page 5 of 26




from Branch Office tellers, agents and other clients
and issues corresponding official receipts and
deposits the same daily to the authorized
depository banks;

Releases funds from revolving funds and cash
advances, facilitates replenishments and
liguidations, and prepares monthly reconciliation
reports;

Records the daily transactions to the Report of
Collection and Deposits (RCD) and Cash Receipts
and Deposits (CRD), forwards copy to the
accountant.

Prepares checks for signature for approved
disbursement vouchers;

Prepares Reports of Check issued (RCI) and
Check Disbursement Records (CDR)

Maintains Warrant Register Record for check
issued (OF, PF and CF)

Stamps “PAID" all disbursement Vouchers and
forwards the same to the Accountant together with
the copy of RCl and CDR

Safe keeps the checks and accountable forms and
prepares monthly inventory reports

Safe keeps and monitors the transactions of the
Sweepstakes tickets consigned to the branch office
Facilitate transfer of funds to head office and to
current accounts upon confirmation by the branch
manager or any authorized branch personnel.
Prepares and submits reports needed by the
management; and

Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.

’7No. I:?: Position SG Oﬁ'?eB:aL::;Lsmn De%t;';?"” Duties & Responsibilities CSC Minimum Q(uélg;lcatlon At
10 | 498 Cashier IV 22 Bataan Branch Northern & Central Responsible for all the cash, cash items and cash 1. Education: Bachelor's Degree
Office (A) Luzon Department / in banks of the Branch Office; 2. Experience: Three (3) years
BOS Collects sales remittances and other payments relevant experience

3. Training/s: Sixteen (16) hours of

relevant training

4. Eligibility: CS (Professional) /

Second level eligibility

Page 6 of 26




No. I:le: Position SG Ofﬁ;:g:at::;Emn Bepsz:aril;l:;nt! Duties & Responsibilities C3C Minimum Q(uggi;lcatlon lancard
11 | 538 | Driver Courier I 6 Nueva Ecija Northern and 1. Education: Elementary School
Branch Office (A) Central Luzon e Performs driving functions graduate
Department/ BOS | « Maintains the cleanliness and good conditionof | 2. Experience: None required
the vehicle 3. Training/s: None required
« Provides clerical and messenger functions 4. Eligibility: Professional Driver's
o Performs other related duties as may be deemed License (MC10, s. 2013-Cat. II)
necessary.
12 | 589 Administrative 3 Zambales Branch Narthern and = Receives, routes, files and/or transmits 1. Education: Elementary School
Aide ll| Office (A) Central Luzon memoranda, letters and other correspondences; graduate
Department/BOS | « Receives or places telephone calls and messages | 2. Experience: None required
for the Department; 3. Training/s: None required
e Responsible in photocopying/reproducing copies | 4. Eligibility: None required (MC 10 s
of reports done by the Office & in the distribution 2013, Cat. ll)
of copies of reports to different offices;
o Performs messengerial and inter-office follow-up
works for the Office;
e Helps in maintaining files of documents & in
preparing requisitions, vouchers and other
administrative needs of the Office;
¢ Provide office/clerical support to the Department.
(a memarandum order shall be issued for
specific office/clerical support to be given to the
Adm, Aide IlIl')
o Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.
13 | 628 Cashier IV 22 Cavite Branch Southern Tagalog & | ¢ Responsible for all the cash, cash items and cash 1. Education: Bachelor's Degree
Office (A) Bicol Region in banks of the Branch Office; 2. Experience: Three (3) years
Department/ BOS | o Collects sales remittances and other payments relevant experience

from Branch Office tellers, agents and other clients
and issues corresponding official receipts and
deposits the same daily to the authorized
depository banks;

¢ Releases funds from revolving funds and cash
advances, facilitates replenishments and
liquidations, and prepares monthly reconciliation
reports;

Training/s: Sixteen (16) hours of
relevant training

Eligibility: CS (Professional) /
Second level eligibility
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No.

Item
No.

Position

SG

Office / Division
/ Branch

Department /
Sector

Duties & Responsibilities

CSC Minimum Qualification Standard
(QS)

Records the daily transactions to the Report of
Collection and Deposits (RCD) and Cash Receipts
and Deposits (CRD), forwards copy to the
accountant.

Prepares checks for signature for approved
disbursement vouchers;

Prepares Reports of Check issued (RCI) and
Check Disbursement Records (CDR)

Maintains Warrant Register Record for check
issued (OF, PF and CF)

Stamps "PAID” all disbursement Vouchers and
forwards the same to the Accountant together with
the copy of RCl and CDR

Safe keeps the checks and accountable forms and
prepares monthly inventory reporis

Safe keeps and monitors the transactions of the
Sweepstakes tickets consigned to the branch office
Facilitate transfer of funds to head office and to
current accounts upon confirmation by the branch
manager or any authorized branch personnel.
Prepares and submits reports needed by the
management; and

Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.

14

914

Administrative
Aide llI

Negros Oriental
Branch Office (A)

Visayas Department
/ BOS

Receives, routes, files and/or transmits
memoranda, letters and other correspondences;
Receives or places telephone calls and messages
for the Department;

Responsible in photocopying/reproducing copies
of reports done by the Office & in the distribution
of copies of reports to different offices;

Performs messengerial and inter-office follow-up
waorks for the Office;

Helps in maintaining files of documents & in
preparing requisitions, vouchers and other
administrative needs of the Office;

Provide office/clerical support to the Department.
(a memorandum order shall be issued for

1. Education: Elementary School
graduate

Experience: None required
Training/s: None required
Eligibility: None required (MC 10 s
2013, Cat. Ill)

BN
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No. |:§°I'l-"l Position sG Ofﬁ;::;:aﬂ::::]smn Depsaer::rtr::ntf Duties & Responsibilities CSC Minimum Q;Jggi)‘lcalton Standard
Maintains and updates 201 files;
Facilitates processing of fidelity bond renewal of
bonded employees;
Maintain records and conducts physical inventory
of office supplies, semi expendable and PPE;
Prepares and submits reports needed by the
management;
Records Management and Disposal; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.
17 | 1032 Cashier Il 14 Basilan Branch Mindanao Responsible for all the cash, cash items and cash in | 1. Education: Bachelor's Degree
Office (C) Department / BOS banks of the Branch Office; 2. Experience: One (1) year relevant

Collects sales remittances and other payments from
Branch Office tellers, agents and other clients and
issues corresponding official receipts and deposits
the same daily to the authorized depository banks;
Releases funds from revolving funds and cash
advances, facilitates  replenishments and
liquidations, and prepares monthly reconciliation
reports;

Records the daily transactions to the Report of
Collection and Deposits (RCD) and Cash Receipts
and Deposits (CRD), forwards copy to the
accountant.

Prepares checks for signature for approved
disbursement vouchers;

Prepares Reports of Check issued (RCI) and Check
Disbursement Records (CDR)

Maintains Warrant Register Record for check issued
(OF, PF and CF)

Stamps “PAID" all disbursement Vouchers and
forwards the same to the Accountant together with
the copy of RC| and CDR

Safe keeps the checks and accountable forms and
prepares monthly inventory reports

Safe keeps and monitors the transactions of the
Sweepstakes tickets consigned to the branch office

experience

3. Training/s: Four (4) hours of

relevant training

4. Eligibility: CS (Professional) / First

level eligibility
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No.

Item
No.

Position

SG

Office / Division
/ Branch

Department/
Sector

Duties & Responsibilities

CSC Minimum Qualification Standard
(@s)

Facilitate transfer of funds to head office and to
current accounts upon confirmation by the branch
manager or any authorized branch personnel.
Prepares and submits reports needed by the
management

(some of ABM functions)
In charge of the operations in the absence of the AO
Alternate signatory for all the documents and reports
of the branch office in the absence of the AO

(AO functions)
Receives, distributes, keep track and files all
memorandum, correspondence, board resolutions
and other similar communications received by the
branch
Downloads all communications sent thru e-mail and
forwards to concerned personnel
Maintains record/log book for office vehicle usage,
file copy of trip ticket and safe keeps its key
Files all approved pass out slip of the personnel
Prepares and file transmittal letter for outgoing
documents
Prepares monthly attendance report, file DTR and
approved leave of branch personnel, monitor leave
credits
Prepares monthly EMAP reports
Prepares payroll for salaries and allowances and
maintain database for loan deduction and payments
Maintains and updates 201 files
Facilitates processing of fidelity bond renewal of
bonded employees
Maintain records and conducts physical inventory of
office supplies, semi expendable and PPE.
Prepares and submits reports needed by the
management; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary
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No. I:fo":' Position SG Ofﬁ;:;.:a[:::‘smn Depsaerzr‘r;nt.' Duties & Responsibilities CSC Minimum Q;xggm;lcatton Standard
specific office/clerical support to be given ta the
Adm, Aide Ill )
Performs cther related duties as may be deemed
necessary.
15 | 1030 | Administrative K} Zamboanga Mindanao Provide office/clerical support tothe Department, . Education: Elementary School
Aide lIl Sibugay Branch Department / BOS graduale
Cffice (B) (Clerk IV functions) . Experience: None required
Process and facilitate prize claims for . Training/s: None required
PCSO games . Eligibility: None required (MC 10 s
Receives, checks and verifies PWAR of 2013, Cat. lll)
lotto agents;
Records cancelled tickets reportof each
agent;
Prepares statement of accountor payment
order form for lost/cancelled tickets;
Prepares and submits reportrequired by the
management;
Performs other related duties asmay be
deermed necessary.
16 [ 1031 | Administrative 18 Basilan Branch Mindanao Receives, distributes, keep track and files al | 1. Education: Bachelor's Degree
Officer Il Office (C) Department / BOS memorandum, correspondence, board resolutions | 2. Experience: Two (2) years of

and other similar communications received by the
branch;

Downloads all communications sent thru e-mal
and forwards to concemed personnel;

Maintains recerdflog book for office vehicle usage,
file copy of trip ticket and safe keeps its key,

Files all approved pass out slip of the personnel
Prepares and file transmittal letter for outgoing
documents;

Prepares monthly attendance report, file DTR and
approved leave of branch personnel, monitor leave
credils;

Prepares monthly EMAP reports;

Prepares payroll for salaries and allowances and
maintain database for loan deduction and
payments;

relevant experience

. Training/s: Eight (8) hours of

relevant training/s

. Eligibility: CS (Professional) /

Second level eligibility
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No. | \™ | Position O el Bl -y Duties & Responsibilities CSC Minimum Qz‘gg"‘a""“ Standard
18 | 1033 | Social Welfare 1 Basilan Branch Mindanao « Receives, Assess, evaluates, records and |1. Education: Bachelor's Degree in
Officer | Office (C) Department / BOS recommends for approval the request for Social work
assistance under IMAP and other requests on | 2. Experience: none required
charity concerns; 3. Training/s: none required
« Forwards to Branch Manager cases recommended | 4. Eligibility: RA 1080
for approval;
o Prepares and submits report needed by the
management; and
o Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary
19 | 1034 | Cash Clerk IV 10 Basilan Branch Mindanao » Sells on-line game tickets, verifies winning tickets | 1. Education: Completion of 2 years
Office (C) Department / BOS and pays winnings (based on the approved studies in College
authority); 2. Experience: Two (2) years of
o Remits daily sales to the Cashier including relevant experience
pald/cancelled winning tickets; and 3. Training/s: 8 hours of relevant
e Conducts training with hands- on training to lotto trainings )
agents and their operators 4. Eligibility: CS (Subprofessional)/
First level eligibility
(Bookkeeper functions)
¢ Records the sales and remittance of agents in the
Subsidiary Ledger;
o Prepares Statement of Account for lost/cancelled
tickets and penalty for late remittances;
» Recommends lerminal block-off for late/non-
remittance;
« Prepares Disbursement Voucher,
« Record payment for the Creditors;
« Maintain Subsidiary ledger for all the accounts;
¢ Prepares and submits financial reports needed by
the management; and
o Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary
20 | 1035 | Driver Courier Il 6 Basilan Branch Mindanao o Performs driving functions; Education: Elementary Graduate
Office (C) Department / BOS | « Maintains the cleanliness and good condition of the Experience: none required

vehicle; and
Provides clerical and messenger functions

(Clerk IV functions)
Process and facilitate prize claim for PCSO games;

G R e

Training/s: none required
Eligibility: Professional Driver's
License (MC 10, s. 2013-CAT. IV)
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No.

Item

Position

5G

Office / Division
{ Branch

Department !
Sector

Duties & Responsibilities

CSC Minimum Qualification Standard
(GS)

Receives, checks and verifies PWAR of lotto agents;

+ Records cancelled tickets report of each agent;

Prepares statement of account or payment order
form for lest/cancelled tickets;

Prepares and submits report required by the
management; and

Performs other refated duties as may be deemed
necessary

21

1036

Administrative
Officer Il

18

Sulu Branch
Office (C)

Mindanao
Department / BOS

Receives, distributes, keep track and files al
memorandum, correspondence, board resolutions
and other simifar communications received by the
branch;

Downloads all communications sent thru e-mail
and forwards to concerned personnel;

Maintains record/log book for office vehicle usage,
file copy of trip ticket and safe keeps its key;

Files all approved pass out slip of the persannel
Prepares and file transmittal letter for outgoing
documents;

Prepares monthly attendance repont, file DTR and
approved leave of branch personnel, monitor leave
credits;

Prepares monthly EMAP reports;

Prepares payroll for salaries and allowances and
maintain database for loan deduction and
payments;

Maintains and updates 201 files,

Facilitates processing of fidelity bond renewal of
bonded employees;

Maintain records and conducts physical inventory
of office supplies, sermi expendable and PPE;
Prepares and submits reports needed by the
management;

Records Management and Disposal; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.

1. Education: Bachelor's Degree

2. Experience: Two (2) years of
relevant experience

3. Training/s: Eight (8) hours of
relevant training/s

4. Eligibility: CS (Professional} /
Second level eligibility
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Item - Qffice / Division Department { . e CSC Minimum Qualitication Standard
No. No. Position SG ! Branch Sector Duties & Responsibilities (QS)
22 1037 Cashier Il 14 Sulu Branch Mindanao Responsible for all the cash, cash items and cash in | 1. Education: Bachelor's Degree
Office (C) Departrment / BOS banks of the Branch Office; 2. Experience: One (1) year relevant

Collects sales remittances and other payments from
Branch Office tellers, agents and other clients and
issues corresponding official receipts and deposits
the same daily to the authorized depository banks;
Releases funds from revolving funds and cash
advances, facilitates  replenishments  and
liquidations, and prepares monthly reconciliation
reports,

Records the daily transactions to the Report of
Collection and Deposits (RCD) and Cash Receipts
and Deposits (CRD), ferwards copy to the
accountant.

Prepares checks for signature for approved
disbursement vouchers;

Prepares Reports of Check issued (RCI) and Check
Disbursement Records (CDR)

Maintains Warrant Register Record for check issued
(OF, PF and CF)

Stamps “PAID" all disbursement Vouchers and
forwards the same to the Accountant together with
the copy of RCland CDR

Safe keeps the checks and accountable forms and
prepares monthly inventory reports

Safe keeps and monitors the transactions of the
Sweepstakes tickets consigned to the branch office
Faciiitate transfer of funds {0 head office and to
current accounts upon confirmation by the branch
manager or any authorized branch personnel.
Prepares and submits reporls needed by the
management

(some of ABM functions)

» In charge of the operations in the absence of the AD
» Alternate signatary for all the documents and reports

of the branch office in the absence of the AQ

(AO functions)

experience

3. Trainingfs: Four (4) hours of

relevant training

4. Eligibility: CS (Professional) / First

level eligibility
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No. | "™ | position sg | Office/ Division | Department/ Duties & Responsibilities CSC Minimum QE‘gg;"a""" Standard

Receives, distributes, keep frack and files all
memorandum, correspondence, board resolutions
and other similar communications received by the
branch
Downloads all communications sent thru e-mail and
forwards to concemed personnel
Maintains record/log book for office vehicle usage,
file copy of trip ticket and safe keeps its key
Files all approved pass out slip of the personnel
Prepares and file bransmittal letter for outgoing
documents
Prepares monthly attendance repert, file DTR and
approved leave of branch personngl, monitor leave
credits

» Prepares monthly EMAP reporis

» Prepares payroll for salaries and allowances and
maintain database for loan deduction and payments
Maintains and updates 201 files
Facilitates processing of fidelity bond renewal of
bonded employees
Maintain records and conducts physical inventory of
office supplies, semi expendable and PPE,
Prepares and submits reports needed by the
management; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary

23 | 1038 | Social Welfare 1" Sulu Branch Mindanao Receives, Assess, evaluales, records and | 1- Education: Bachelor's Degree in
Officer | Office (C) Deparment / BOS recommends for approval the request for Sacial work

assistance under IMAP and other requests on
charity concems;

Forwards fo Branch Manager cases recommended
far approval;

Prepares and submits report needed by the
management; and

Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary

Experience: none required
Training/s: none required
Eligibility: RA 1680

N
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No. | "e™ | Position gc |OFbe viekon | DN Duties & Responsibilities GSC Minimum Q;‘gg;'“‘*'““ Stanmand
24 [ 1039 | Cash Clerk IV 10 Sulu Branch Mindanao o Sells on-line game tickets, verifies winning tickets | 1. Education: Completion of 2 years
Office (C) Department / BOS and pays winnings (based on the approved studies in College
authority); 2. Experience: Two (2) years of
s Remits daily sales to the Cashier including relevanl experience
paid/cancelled winning tickets; and 3. Training/s: 8 hours of relevant
e Conducts training with hands- on training to lotto trainings _
agents and their operators 4. Eligibility: CS (Subprofessional)/
First level eligibility
(Bookkeeper functions)
» Records the sales and remittance of agents in the
Subsidiary Ledger,;
o Prepares Statement of Account for lost/cancelled
tickets and penalty for late remitlances;
¢ Recommends terminal block-off for late/non-
remittance;
¢ Prepares Disbursement Voucher;
« Record payment for the Creditors;
¢ Maintain Subsidiary ledger for all the accounts;
o Prepares and submits financial reports needed by
the management; and
o Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary
25 | 1040 | Driver Courier Il 6 Sulu Branch Mindanao s Performs driving functions; Education: Elementary Graduate
Office (C) Department/ BOS | « Maintains the cleanliness and good condition of the Experience: none required

vehicle; and
Provides clerical and messenger functions

(Clerk IV functions)
Process and facilitate prize claim for PCSO games;
Receives, checks and verifies PWAR of lotto agents;
Records cancelled tickets report of each agent;
Prepares statement of account or payment order
form for lost/cancelled tickets;
Prepares and submits report required by the
management; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary

Training/s: none required
Eligibility: Professional Driver's
License (MC 10, s. 2013-CAT. IV)

£ N =
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Item
No.

Position

SG

Office / Division
{ Branch

Department/
Sector

Duties & Responsibilities

CSC Minimum Qualification Standard

(@s)

26

1041

Administrative
Officer Il

18

Tawi-Tawi Branch
Office (C)

Mindanao
Department / BOS

Receives, distributes, keep track and files all
memorandum, correspondence, board resolutions
and other similar communications received by the
branch;

Downloads all communications sent thru e-mail
and forwards to concerned personnel;

Maintains record/log book for office vehicle usage,
file copy of trip ticket and safe keeps its key;

Files all approved pass out slip of the personnel
Prepares and file transmittal letter for outgoing
documents;

Prepares monthly attendance report, file DTR and
approved leave of branch personnel, monitor leave
credits;

Prepares monthly EMAP reports;

Prepares payroll for salaries and allowances and
maintain database for loan deduction and
payments;

Maintains and updates 201 files;

Facilitates processing of fidelity bond renewal of
bonded employees;

Maintain records and conducts physical inventory
of office supplies, semi expendable and PPE;
Prepares and submits reports needed by the
management,

Records Management and Disposal; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.

—

Education: Bachelor's Degree
Experience: Two (2) years of
relevant experience
Training/s: Eight (8) hours of
relevant training/s

Eligibility: CS (Professional) /
Second level eligibility

27

1042

Cashier Il

14

Tawi-Tawi Branch
Office (C)

Mindanao
Department / BOS

Responsible for all the cash, cash ilems and cash in
banks of the Branch Office;

Collects sales remittances and other payments from
Branch Office tellers, agents and other clients and
issues corresponding official receipts and deposits
the same daily to the authorized depository banks;
Releases funds from revolving funds and cash
advances, facilitates  replenishments  and
liquidations, and prepares monthly reconciliation
reports;

—

Education: Bachelor's Degree
Experience: One (1) year relevant
experience

Training/s: Four (4) hours of
relevant training

Eligibility: CS (Professional) / First
level eligibility
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No.

Item
No.

Position

SG

Office / Division
/ Branch

Department /
Sector

Duties & Responsibilities

CSC Minimum Qualification Standard
(@S)

Records the daily transactions to the Report of
Collection and Deposits (RCD) and Cash Receipts
and Deposits (CRD), forwards copy to the
accountant.

Prepares checks for signature for approved
disbursement vouchers;

Prepares Reports of Check issued (RCI) and Check
Disbursement Records (CDR)

Maintains Warrant Register Record for check issued
(OF, PF and CF)

Stamps “PAID" all disbursement Vouchers and
forwards the same fo the Accountant together with
the copy of RCl and CDR

Safe keeps the checks and accountable forms and
prepares monthly inventory reports

Safe keeps and monitors the transactions of the
Sweepstakes tickets consigned to the branch office
Facilitate transfer of funds to head office and to
current accounts upon confirmation by the branch
manager or any authorized branch personnel.
Prepares and submits reports needed by the
management

(some of ABM functions)

o In charge of the operations in the absence of the AO

Alternate signatory for all the documents and reports
of the branch office in the absence of the AD

(AO functions)
Receives, distributes, keep track and files all
memorandum, correspondence, board resolutions
and other similar communications received by the
branch
Downloads all communications sent thru e-mail and
forwards to concerned personnel
Maintains record/log book for office vehicle usage,
file copy of trip ticket and safe keeps its key
Files all approved pass out slip of the personnel
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No. I;]eor? Position SG Oﬂi?g:at:‘l:;lsmn De;;’aer::rt\::nt! Duties & Responsibilities CSC Minimum Q;Jggf}lcatlon Standard
Prepares and file transmittal letter for outgoing
documents
Prepares monthly attendance report, file DTR and
approved leave of branch personnel, monitor leave
credits
Prepares monthly EMAP reports
Prepares payroll for salaries and allowances and
maintain database for loan deduction and payments
Maintains and updates 201 files
Facilitates processing of fidelity bond renewal of
bonded employees
Maintain records and conducts physical inventory of
office supplies, semi expendable and PPE.
Prepares and submits reports needed by the
management; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary
28 | 1043 | Social Welfare 11 | Tawi-Tawi Branch Mindanao Receives, Assess, evaluates, records and | 1. Education: Bachelor's Degree in
Officer | Office (C) Department / BOS recommends for approval the request for Social work
assistance under IMAP and other requests on | 2. Experience: none required
charity concerns; 3. Training/s: none required
Forwards to Branch Manager cases recommended | 4. Eligibility: RA 1080
for approval;
Prepares and submits report needed by the
management; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary
29 | 1044 | Cash Clerk IV 10 | Tawi-Tawi Branch Mindanao Sells on-line game tickets, verifies winning tickets | 1. Education: Completion of 2 years
Office (C) Department / BOS and pays winnings (based on the approved studies in College

authority);

Remits daily sales to the Cashier including
paid/cancelled winning tickets; and

Conducts training with hands- on training to lotto
agents and their operalors

(Bookkeeper functions)
Records the sales and remittance of agents in the
Subsidiary Ledger;

Experience: Two (2) years of
relevant experience

Training/s: 8 hours of relevant
trainings

Eligibility: CS (Subprofessional)/
First level eligibility
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No. | "&™ | Pposition gy | SRl AN | Scparmme Duties & Responsibilities CEG Winimum Q;‘gg;‘““"“ Standard
s Prepares Statement of Account for lost/cancelled
tickets and penalty for late remittances;
e Recommends terminal block-off for late/non-
remittance;
¢ Prepares Disbursement Voucher,;
e Record payment for the Creditors;
¢ Maintain Subsidiary ledger for all the accounts;
= Prepares and submits financial reports needed by
the management; and
o Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary
30 | 1045 | Driver Courier |l 6 Tawi-Tawi Branch Mindanao ¢ Performs driving functions; 1. Education: Elementary Graduate
Office (C) Department / BOS | s Maintains the cleanliness and good condition of the | 2. Experience: none required
vehicle; and 3. Training/s: none required
s Provides clerical and messenger functions 4. Eligibility: Professional Driver's
License (MC 10, s. 2013-CAT. IV)
(Clerk IV functions)
¢ Process and facilitate prize claim for PCSO games;
+ Receives, checks and verifies PWAR of [otto agents;
* Records cancelled lickets report of each agent;
= Prepares statement of account or payment order
form for lost/cancelled tickets;
e Prepares and submits report required by the
management; and
s Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary
31 | 1141 | Supply Officer |l 14 South Cotabato Mindanao « Computes and issues lotto/keno supplies and other | 1. Education: Bachelor's Degree
Branch Office (A) | Department / BOS paraphernalia to the agents. Records all issuances | 2. Experience: One (1) year of

of supplies to its individual stock card and prepares
monthly report.

Coordinates with the ODM the schedule of hauling
lotto supplies

Issues janitorial and office supplies to office
personnel, records the issuance to individual stock
card and prepares monthly report

Facilitates procurement for office and janitorial
supplies, PPE, repairs and maintenance of office

relevant experience
Training/s: Four (4) hours of
relevant training

. Eligibility: CSC (Professional) /

Second level eligibility
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No. I::orfn Position SG Ofﬁ?esia[:‘lz;‘smn De%a:arlt:rtr::nt! Duties & Responsibilities CSC Minimum Q;Jgglcatton Standard
equipment and office vehicle, leasehold
improvement and the likes
Prepares Inventory and Inspection Report of
Unserviceable property (IIRUP) for items identified
for condemnation
Prepares and submits reports needed by the
management; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.
32 | 1376 | Accountant Il 15 General Accounting and Prepares Journal Voucher registry and Journal of Education: Bachelor;s Degree in
Accounting Budget Department / Checks issued; Commerce / Business
Division MSS Prepares Bank Reconciliation Statements of Adminsitration major in Accounting
Accounts/ Cash Accounts held in Trust by the . Experience: One (1) year of
Agency; relevant experience
Remits amounts withheld from agents; . Training/s: Four (4) hours of
Issues certifications related to vouchers relevant training
processed . Eligibility: RA 1080
Prepares all necessary adjustments relative to
JCIF, Cash Accounts and Special Ledgers being
maintained; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.
33 | 1379 | Financial Analyst | 15 General Accounting and Prepares Journal Voucher Registry-Operating Education: Bachelor's Degree
Il Accounting Budget Department / Fund (JVR-OF); relevant to the job
Division MSS Prepares Cash Receipts and Deposits Journal Experience: One (1) year of

(CRDJ);

Handles Sweepslakes Ticket Accounts;
Remits amount withheld from suppliers;
Issues  Certifications related to
pracessed;

Prepares all necessary adjustments relative to JCI-
OF and CRDJ; and

Performs other relaled duties as may be deemed
necessary

vouchers

relevant experience

. Training/s: Four (4) hours of

relevant training

. Eligibility: CS (Professional)/

Second Level eligibility
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other related training programs and activities such
as certificates, payroll, budget estimates, etc.;
Assists in designing, developing, preparing and
updating of training materials, supplies and
equipment, such as: training kits, audio-visuals.
hand-outs, etc; assists in the orientation training of
new entrants in service;

f' I;;aon:i Position SG Oﬂi?fé:at:‘l:;_ismn Depsaer‘t:rtv;int! Duties & Responsibilities CSC Minimum Q}Jgg;tcation Standard
34 | 1464 | Communications 11 Public Relations | Corporate Planning Monitors the articles published through the PCSO | 1. Education: Bachelor's Degree
Development & Corporate Department website and other media and ensures that all data relevant to the job
Officer | Communications are updaled, 2. Experience: None reguired
Division Coordinates with the Information Officers and | 3. Training/s: None required
Division Chief regarding the updating of articles or | 4. Eligibility: CS (Professional)/
information published through the PCSO website Second Level eligibility
and other media;
Monitors negative publicities about PCSO in
internet forums, including other forms of press
releases, and recommends stralegies to
countermand them;
Works hand-in-hand with the Communications
Development Officers in developing new strategies
to improve the corporate image of PCSO; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.
35 | 1543 Personnel 13 Employees Human Resources Reviews all requests/applications for medical | 1. Education: Bachelor's Degree
Specialist | Welfare and Department / access of employees; relevant to the job
Benefits Division Administrative Prepares periodic reports regarding employees | 2. Experience: None required
Sector medical access and outstanding balance with | 3. Training/s: None required
accredited hospitals; 4. Eligibility: CS (Professional)/
Assists in coordinating with accredited hospitals Second Level eligibility
and in monitaring prompt settlement of accounts;
and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.
36 | 1552 Personnel 16 Personnel Human Resources Assists in facilitating in-house trainings, acts as | 1. Education: Bachelor's Degree
Specialist Il Relations and Department / trainer in the orientation of new employees; 2. Experience: One (1) year of
Services Division Administrative Prepares necessary ftraining documents/data relevant experience
Sector relative to the conduct of in-house trainings and | 3. Training/s: Four (4) hours relevant

training
Eligibility: CS (Professional)/
Second Level eligibility
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No.

Item
No.

Paosition

SG

Office / Division
/ Branch

Department /
Sector

Duties & Responsibilities

CSC Minimum Qualification Standard
(@s)

Coordinates and  faciltates the actual
implementation and efficient conduct of training
programs and other related activities;

Maintains records of accredited and competent
lecturers/resource persons and keeps updated on
their contract address/telephone numbers;

Assists in maintaining inventories and safekeeping
of training materials supplies and equipment;
Inspects the availability and condition of training
venues, facilities and equipment prior to the
scheduled training program;

Assists in administering, coordinating, gathering
and evaluation of TNA materials and outputs;
Identifies and prioritizes the capability-building
needs of the office and ensures relevance of the
proposed trainings; and

Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.

37

1599

Draftsman

General Services
Division

General Services
Deparlment /
Administrative
Sector

Prepares sketches of Electrical, Mechanical, Civil
and Architectural of plans of Agency projects;
Prepares the bill of materials needed in the
projects;

Coordinates the schedule of building renovation
with the head of units of lhe office affected by the
repairs or renovations;

Monitors the inflow of requests for services of
repairs coming from different departments from
inception to satisfactory completion and submits
periodic reports thereof; and

Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.

1. Education: Completion of 2 years
sludies in College or High School
Graduate with relevant vocational /
trade course

Experience: None required
Training/s: None required
Eligibility: CS (Sub-Professional) /
Draftsman (MC 10, s. 2013-Cat. Il) /
First level eligibility

ol
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No. I:f: Positioi SG Offi;:téia[:::;:aion Dep;rtt;l;erntf Duties & Responsibilities CSC Minimum Q;Jggglcatmn Standard
38 | 1608 | Driver Mechanic 7 Motor Pool General Services Monitors and submits reports with 1. Education: Highschool Graduate or
B Section Division / recommendations on the noted mechanical completion of relevant vocational /
Administrative defects of vehicles to the Department Manager; trade course
Sector Monitors the upkeep and maintenance of office 2. Experience: None required
service vehicles of the Agency at all times; 3. Training/s: None required
Implements directives for the utilization of service | 4. Eligibility: Professional Driver's
vehicles and coordinates schedules with License (MC 10, s. 2013-Cat. IV)
concerned stafffunits/offices;
Monitors and prepares/submits reports on the
number of official travels done for the month
including gasoline consumption;
Makes necessary requisition for supplies needed
for the vehicles; and
Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary
39 | 1620 | Supply Officer Il | 16 Procurement General Services Ensures proper documentation of bid proposals, | 1. Education: Bachelor's Degree
Division Division / preparation of bidding documents, agreements, | 2. Experience: One (1) year of
Administrative logistics, transportation of all goods and services; relevant experience
Sector Assists in the evaluation of proposals and | 3. Training/s: Four (4) hours relevant

quotations submilted;

Provides liaison between vendors, suppliers and
PCSO Management;

Documents and prepares bidding documents for a
successful conduct of bidding for supply of goods
and services;

Monitors delivery of ordered supplies, materials,
furniture and equipment and ensure that they
conform with specifications;

Maintain a bidders' list, vendors’ file, and such
other records needed for the efficient operation of
the purchasing function; and

Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.

training
Eligibility: CS (Professional)/
Second Level eligibility
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No

Paosition

SG

Office / Division
/ Branch

Department/
Sector

Duties & Responsibilities

CSC Minimum Qualification Standard

(@S)

40

1643

Property
Appraiser lll

18

Office of the
Department
Manager

Assets and Supply
Management
Department /
Administrative

Sector

Determines the following:

» Current fair market value of all properties,
including those foreclosed/acquired by the
Agency

» Reasonable selling prices of foreclosed
and/or acquired properties;

» Extent of damage of foreclosed and/or
acquired properties for purposes of insurance
claims;

» Cost of repair on damaged of foreclosed
and/or acquired properties;

Conducts confidential investigations and studies
for the Manager to arrive at decisions on the
operation aspects of the Department;

Establishes and maintains liaison with the GSIS,
PNB, DBP and other offices whose functions are
interrelated with the Department;

Supervises the conduct of physical inventory of all
furniture, fixtures and equipment and reconciles
data with existing subsidiary ledger;

Supervises the preparation of memorandum
receipls, correspondences, gate pass, and receipts
for all returned equipment; and

Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.

Education: Bachelor's Degree
relevant to the job

Experience: Two (2) years of
relevant experience

Training/s: Eight (8) hours relevant
training

Eligibility: RA 1080

41

1713

Cash Clerk Il

Charity Fund
Disbursement
Division

Treasury
Department /
Administrative
Sector

Encodes received and released vouchers per
category (IMAP, EMAP, Hospitals, Endowment
Fund, Regular Beneficiaries, LGUs & NGOs) and
submits the same to the Office of the Treasurer for
the preparation of the Daily Cash Position;
Prepares Reports of “Ready for Release” Charity
checks for IMAP & EMAP (Hospitals) and
miscellaneous checks charged to Charity fund;
Encodes prepared and released checks;
Prepares transmittal letters for all checks to be
mailed and to be released;

Prepares Notices of availability of checks for
Financial Assistance to indigents;

ol e

Education: Completion of two (2)
years studies in college
Experience: None required
Training/s: None required
Eligibility: CS (Sub-Professional) /
First level eligibility
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No.

Item
No.

Position

G

Office / Division
! Branch

Department /
Sector

Duties & Responsibilities

CSC Minimum Qualification Standard
(QS)

« Entertains follow-ups of financial requests either
though phone or personal follow-up;

* Helps in the preparation of monthly accountability
reports; and

« Performs other related duties as may be deemed
necessary.
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